
AMENDED AGENDA 

CITY COUNCIL MEETING 

OCTOBER 08, 2019 

 

6:30 pm ~ Council Meeting 

Please note that action (including final action) may be taken on any or all of the 

following items: 

Pledge of Allegiance 

  

1. Call to Order 

 

2. Approval of minutes from September 24, 2019 meeting   

 
3. Approval of September 2019 bills in the amount of $1,015,663.35 

 

4. Approval of agenda 

 

5. Public Comment  

 

Note: Regular City Council meeting agendas and council packets are posted on the City’s website 

to keep City residents informed of City Council actions and deliberations that affect the 

community.   Public Comment time is set aside for citizens to address the City Council on matters 

within the jurisdiction of the City.  Each speaker is allocated three (3) minutes to speak.  Speakers 

may not cede their time to another speaker. City Council can only take action on matters that are 

on the Agenda but may place matters brought to their attention at this meeting on a future agenda 

for consideration. If you have documents to present to the City Council, please provide a minimum 

of eight (8) copies. .  In an effort to allow for a response to the comment, City employees will prepare 

responses to public comments provided to the City Clerk at least 24 hours prior to the scheduled 

meeting.  You can submit your comments in writing or email.  Please submit comments no later than 

close of business the day before the scheduled meeting addressed to City Clerk at the following email 

address; lwhite@ci.craig.co.us or drop your written comments at the front business office window to be 

delivered to the Clerk’s office.  Please make sure that your name, address and phone number are 

included with the comment submitted. 

6. Presentations 

 

mailto:lwhite@ci.craig.co.us


        A. Kandee Dilldine will come before council and discuss the Northwest 

 Colorado Recreation Foundation Planning Grant from DOLA for $20,000. 

 The Foundation is asking for a $6,650 from the city to help with the grant. 

 

7. Consent Agenda 

 
Note: The Consent Agenda consists of proposed actions on business matters which are 

considered routine and for which approval is based on previously approved City policy or 

practice. The Consent Agenda will be approved by a single motion to “Approve the Consent 

Agenda” and Council Members will vote without debate.  Council Members may move to 

remove a Consent Agenda matter for any reason and request that it be handled separately for 

discussion and consideration. Matters removed from the Consent Agenda will be placed on the 

agenda as an item of “Other Business” for discussion and consideration.    

 

A. Approval of a renewal for a Liquor Store Liquor License for Irvin’s, 

LLC. dba Loadout Liquors located at 1800 West Victory Way, Craig. No 

cause shown for denial. 

 

 B. Approval of a renewal for a Fermented Malt Beverage Liquor License for 

 Kum & Go LC. dba Kum & Go #901 located at 895 Yampa Ave., Craig.

 No cause shown for denial. 

 

C. Approval of a renewal for a Fermented Malt Beverage Liquor License for 

Kum & Go LC. dba Kum & Go #902 located at 1302 W Victory Way, 

Craig. No cause shown for denial. 

 

D. Approval of a renewal for a Fermented Malt Beverage Liquor License for 

Kum & Go LC. dba Kum & Go #1903 located at 700 E Victory Way, Craig. 

No cause shown for denial. 

 

E. Approval of a renewal for a Fermented Malt Beverage Liquor License for 

Walmart Inc. dba Walmart Store #4377 located at 2000 West Victory Way, 

Craig. No cause shown for denial. 

 

F. Approval of a renewal for a Tavern Liquor License for Cool Water Grill 

LLC dba Cool Water Grill located at 337 West Victory Way, Craig. 

          No cause shown for denial. 

 

G. Approval for a Liquor Sales Room for Yampa Valley Brewing Company, 

LLC. dba Yampa Valley Brewing Company located at 576 Yampa Ave., 

Craig. No cause shown for denial 

 

 

 



 

8.  Public Hearing 

 

A. Resolution No. 16 (2019) ~ a resolution approving the form of the retail 

marijuana establishment ordinance to be enacted by the city council for the 

city of Craig if certain referred ballot measures for the November 5, 2019, 

Coordinated Election are approved by the registered electors. 

 

9.   Other Business 

 

A. Resolution No. 16 (2019) ~ a resolution approving the form of the retail 

marijuana establishment ordinance to be enacted by the city council for 

the city of Craig if certain referred ballot measures for the November 5, 

2019, Coordinated Election are approved by the registered electors. 

B. Resolution No. 17 (2019) ~ a resolution amending the sales tax credit and 

fee structure for the City of Craig, Colorado. 

C. Resolution No. 18 (2019) ~ a resolution amending special events sales 

tax licensing fees and procedures within the City of Craig, Colorado. 

D. Ordinance No. 1101 (2019) ~ an emergency ordinance amending zoning 

requirements for medical marijuana dispensaries to be consistent with 

potential future retail marijuana business standards. 

E. Discussion and possible action to approve a DOLA planning grant match 

contribution of $6,650 and approval for the City of Craig to act as the 

fiscal agent in support of this planning grant request for the recreation 

center feasibility in the amount of $47,400. 

 
10.   Staff Reports 

 

A. September 2019 monthly Police report 

 

11.   City Manager/City Attorney Reports 

 

12.   Council Reports 

 

13.   Adjourn 
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 CITY COUNCIL MEETING 

SEPTEMBER 24, 2019 

MINUTES  

 

Mayor Jarrod Ogden brought to order at 6:30 p.m. the second regular meeting of the Craig City 

Council for the month of September 2019.   In addition to Mayor Ogden those present were 

Councilmembers Chris Nichols, Andrea Camp, Brian MacKenzie, Paul James and Steven 

Mazzuca. Tony Bohrer was absent. Staff present were City Manager Peter Brixius, Finance 

Director Bruce Nelson, City Attorney Sherman Romney, Chief of Police Jerry Delong, Public 

Works Director Randy Call, Parks and Recreation Director Dave Pike, Water/Wastewater Director 

Mark Sollenberger, Building Official Marlin Eckhoff and City Clerk Liz White.  

 

All participated in the Pledge of Allegiance. 

 

Councilman Nichols moved with a second by Councilman James to approve the minutes from the 

September 10, 2019 meeting.  Ayes: 6. Nays: 0. Motion carried. 

 

Councilwoman Camp moved with a second by Councilman James to approve the agenda as 

presented.  Ayes: 6. Nays: 0. Motion carried.  

 

Public Comment was given from residents: Ken Wergin, Sam Tall, Vicki Huyser, Annette 

Burrow and Frank Hewitt. 

 

Jerry Hoberg, Manager for the Craig-Moffat County Airport presented to council the Airport 

Budget for 2020. 

 

Kevin Booth, Director of the Yampa Valley Regional Airport along with Tinneal Gerber, 

Assistant Director, gave an update on the airport and presented to council a contribution request 

for $15,000.00 for terminal expansion at the Yampa Valley Regional Airport.  

 

Councilman Nichols moved with a second by Councilman James to approve the consent agenda 

as presented. It included approval of a Special Events Permit for Yampa Valley Friends of NRA 

for an event to take place October 5, 2019 at the Boys and Girls Club, 1324 East Highway 40, 

Craig. A renewal for a Tavern Liquor License for D&S Lanes LLC. dba as Thunder Rolls Bowling 

Center located at 990 Industrial Avenue and a Manager’s Registration/Change of Manager for 

Fiesta Jalisco dba Fiesta Jalisco Numero Catorce located at 410 Ranney Street, Craig. No cause 

was shown for denial for Thunder Rolls Bowling Center.  Ayes: 6. Nays: 0. Motion carried.  

 

City Manager Brixius presented for discussion and approval a Letter of Support for Colowyo Coal 

Company for an Air Permit for the Collum Development Project. After further discussion, 

Councilwoman Camp moved with a second by Councilman James to approve the Letter of Support 

for Colowyo Coal Company for an Air Permit for the Collum Development Project. Ayes: 6. Nays: 

0. Motion carried. 

 

City Manager Brixius presented for discussion and possible approval a letter of interest from David 

Crabtree to serve on the Craig-Moffat County Airport Board. After further discussion, Councilman 

James moved with a second by Councilman Mazzuca to approve the appointment of David 

Crabtree to the Craig-Moffat County Airport Board. Ayes: 6. Nays: 0. Motion carried. 
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City Attorney Romney presented for approval Resolution No. 16 (2019) ~ a resolution approving 

the form of the retail marijuana establishment ordinance to be enacted by the city council for the 

city of Craig if certain referred ballot measures for the November 5, 2019 Coordinated Election 

are approved by the registered electors. After further discussion, Councilman Nichols moved with 

a second by Councilman MacKenzie to change Resolution No. 16, Section 5.70.220 (M) to delete 

the sentence with the wording “shall not be grounds for revocation or suspension of a license issued 

under this ordinance” and make the wording the same in the alcohol requirements. Ayes: 4. Nays: 

2. Motion carried. Councilmembers James and Mazzuca voted in the negative. 

 

Councilman MacKenzie moved with a second by Councilman Nichols to add some type of strike 

1, 2, 3 verbiage to Section 5.70.220 to this ordinance. Ayes: 2. Nays: 4. Motion fails. 

 

Councilman Nichols moved with a second by Councilman Mazzuca to table Resolution No. 16 

(2019) and set a Public Hearing for the next council meeting on October 8, 2019. Ayes: 6. Nays: 

0. Motion carried. 

 

Water/Wastewater Director Sollenberger gave his monthly water/wastewater report for the month 

of August 2019.  

 

Finance Director Nelson gave his month-end financial report for August 2019. 

 

City Manager Brixius offered various comments on meetings he attended or will be attending and 

discussed the solar utility grant. 

 

City Attorney Romney offered comments regarding the city’s absolute and conditional water 

rights.  

 

City Council discussed various meetings and events in which they participated in or that will take 

place soon.  

 

Being no further business, Councilman Nichols moved with a second by Councilwoman Camp to 

adjourn the meeting. Ayes: 6. Nays: 0. Motion carried. 



                              
CITY OF CRAIG 

 
COUNCIL REPORTS 

 
October 8, 2019 

 

 
 
 

Attached is the Scheduled Payment Report for Month and 
Year to date totals ending: 

 
 
 

September 30, 2019 
 
 
 

                  Paid bills amount to       $  742,539.21 
  Payables                             273,124.14     

 
 

   TOTAL                        $1,015,663.35 
 

 
 

Detail of the Monthly Expenditures is contained in the 
attached pages. 

 



City of Craig Payment Approval Report - W/GL Account Page:     1

Report dates: 9/1/2019-9/30/2019 Oct 04, 2019  05:40PM

Report Criteria:

Summary report.

Invoices with totals above $0 included.

Paid and unpaid invoices included.

Invoice Detail.GL Period = 919

Vendor Name Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Net Invoice Amount Amount Paid Date Paid GL Acct #

100

3B ENTERPRISES LLC 17751 ROAD BASE 09/04/2019 598.30 .00 10-71-93500

3B ENTERPRISES LLC 17752 ROAD BASE 09/04/2019 96.60 .00 10-64-36600

3B ENTERPRISES LLC 17839 ROAD BASE 09/18/2019 798.22 .00 10-64-36600

          Total 100: 1,493.12 .00

715198

A & E TIRE INC 603825-00 RETORQUE WHEELS 09/24/2019 17.00 .00 60-66-23900

A & E TIRE INC 603878-00 RETORQUE WHEELS 09/25/2019 68.00 .00 10-71-23900

A & E TIRE INC 603880-00 RETORQUE WHEELS 09/25/2019 68.00 .00 10-71-23900

          Total 715198: 153.00 .00

715457

ABDELLA, BLAKE 08212019 PER DIEM 08/21/2019 56.00 56.00 09/20/2019 10-51-38100

          Total 715457: 56.00 56.00

235

ACZ LABORATORIES INC 54293 LAB ANALYSIS 09/13/2019 204.00 .00 60-66-35300

ACZ LABORATORIES INC 54338 LAB ANALYSIS 09/13/2019 313.60 .00 60-66-35300

          Total 235: 517.60 .00

716354

ADVANCED COPIER SOL 4419 MONTHLY BILLING 09/03/2019 63.33 .00 10-48-39700

          Total 716354: 63.33 .00

714939

ADVANCED INFOSYSTE 14893 AP CHECKS 09/06/2019 759.09 .00 70-67-32100

          Total 714939: 759.09 .00

380

AIRGAS USA LLC 9092482897 SUPPLIES 08/29/2019 65.12 65.12 09/13/2019 50-65-22900

AIRGAS USA LLC 9092596094 GLOVES 09/03/2019 57.62 .00 50-65-36221

AIRGAS USA LLC 9092596265 CARBON DIOXIDE 09/03/2019 34.06 .00 50-65-36221

AIRGAS USA LLC 9092991284 GLOVES 09/06/2019 79.44 .00 60-66-22900

AIRGAS USA LLC 9093184847 LENS CLEANING 09/19/2019 6.95 .00 10-71-22900

AIRGAS USA LLC 9093337028 GLOVES 09/24/2019 29.16 .00 50-65-36221

AIRGAS USA LLC 9964607747 CYLINDER RENTAL 08/31/2019 20.90 20.90 09/13/2019 10-72-22100

AIRGAS USA LLC 9964609718 CYLINDER RENTAL 08/31/2019 58.48 58.48 09/13/2019 50-65-39600

          Total 380: 351.73 144.50

717929

ALL NATURAL OF YAMPA  174994 CLEANING 09/30/2019 1,600.00 .00 10-75-35800

          Total 717929: 1,600.00 .00
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Report dates: 9/1/2019-9/30/2019 Oct 04, 2019  05:40PM

Vendor Name Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Net Invoice Amount Amount Paid Date Paid GL Acct #

718031

ALL SOUND DESIGNS 14372 A/V & SURVEILLANCE 09/19/2019 3,995.49 3,995.49 09/26/2019 10-50-94700

          Total 718031: 3,995.49 3,995.49

718005

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVI 173M7JK9NPTL SCANNER 09/04/2019 2,495.00 .00 10-46-21400

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVI 19TQPGCL6GQM PRINTER 09/17/2019 198.95 .00 10-48-21200

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVI 1DDQ14P64YJT FILING CABINET 09/10/2019 547.03 .00 10-48-21200

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVI 1DDQ14P6R99P PARTS 09/10/2019 22.37 .00 60-66-36300

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVI 1KCP7MYG396L SUPPLIES 09/25/2019 31.98 .00 60-66-36200

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVI 1KNP6KYH9NYH NUMBER PAD 09/07/2019 23.99 .00 10-48-21200

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVI 1L7TNRVYFFHT FOLDERS 09/15/2019 44.57 .00 10-48-22900

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVI 1NQLQKDVKC9D PAPER 09/24/2019 60.98 .00 10-44-21400

          Total 718005: 3,424.87 .00

1200

AMERICAN LINEN LGRA2272214 SHIRT SERVICE 09/02/2019 81.55 .00 60-66-22500

AMERICAN LINEN LGRA2272221 FLOOR MATS 09/02/2019 99.21 .00 10-50-35800

AMERICAN LINEN LGRA2272236 SHIRT SERVICE 09/02/2019 29.47 .00 10-64-22500

AMERICAN LINEN LGRA2272237 SHIRT SERVICE 09/02/2019 195.90 .00 10-64-22500

AMERICAN LINEN LGRA2272238 SHIRT SERVICE 09/02/2019 61.14 .00 70-67-22500

AMERICAN LINEN LGRA2275090 SHIRT SERVICE 09/09/2019 93.10 .00 60-66-22500

AMERICAN LINEN LGRA2275108 SHIRT SERVICE 09/09/2019 29.47 .00 10-64-22500

AMERICAN LINEN LGRA2275109 SHIRT SERVICE 09/09/2019 204.29 .00 10-64-22500

AMERICAN LINEN LGRA2275110 SHIRT SERVICE 09/09/2019 61.14 .00 70-67-22500

AMERICAN LINEN LGRA2277924 SHIRT SERVICE 09/16/2019 81.55 .00 60-66-22500

AMERICAN LINEN LGRA2277932 FLOOR MATS 09/16/2019 99.21 .00 10-50-35800

AMERICAN LINEN LGRA2277947 SHIRT SERVICE 09/16/2019 29.47 .00 10-64-22500

AMERICAN LINEN LGRA2277948 SHIRT SERVICE 09/16/2019 195.90 .00 10-64-22500

AMERICAN LINEN LGRA2277949 SHIRT SERVICE 09/16/2019 61.14 .00 70-67-22500

AMERICAN LINEN LGRA2280807 SHIRT SERVICE 09/23/2019 81.55 .00 60-66-22500

AMERICAN LINEN LGRA2280825 SHIRT SERVICE 09/23/2019 29.47 .00 10-64-22500

AMERICAN LINEN LGRA2280826 SHIRT SERVICE 09/23/2019 254.51 .00 10-64-22500

AMERICAN LINEN LGRA2280827 SHIRT SERVICE 09/23/2019 61.14 .00 70-67-22500

AMERICAN LINEN LGRA2283636 SHIRT SERVICE 09/30/2019 81.55 .00 60-66-22500

AMERICAN LINEN LGRA2283643 FLOOR MATS 09/30/2019 99.21 .00 10-50-35800

AMERICAN LINEN LGRA2283658 SHIRT SERVICE 09/30/2019 29.47 .00 10-64-22500

AMERICAN LINEN LGRA2283659 SHIRT SERVICE 09/30/2019 195.90 .00 10-64-22500

AMERICAN LINEN LGRA2283660 SHIRT SERVICE 09/30/2019 61.14 .00 70-67-22500

          Total 1200: 2,216.48 .00

715008

AMERICAN SOLUTIONS  4365575 FORMS 09/16/2019 182.00 182.00 09/26/2019 10-51-32100

          Total 715008: 182.00 182.00

1270

APPLIED INDUSTRIAL TE 7017033985 PARTS 08/26/2019 23.17 23.17 09/13/2019 60-66-36200

APPLIED INDUSTRIAL TE 7017102402 PARTS 09/04/2019 98.34 .00 50-65-36223

APPLIED INDUSTRIAL TE 7017146228 LOCTITE 09/10/2019 95.88 .00 70-67-23100

APPLIED INDUSTRIAL TE 7017188694 HOSE ASSEMBLY 09/16/2019 43.69 .00 10-64-36100

APPLIED INDUSTRIAL TE 7017200393 HOSE ASSEMBLY 09/17/2019 93.76 .00 50-65-36223

APPLIED INDUSTRIAL TE 7017221372 HOSE ASSEMBLY 09/19/2019 321.21 .00 10-64-36100

APPLIED INDUSTRIAL TE 7017265479 HOSE ASSEMBLY 09/25/2019 187.26 .00 10-64-36100

APPLIED INDUSTRIAL TE 7017278432 PARTS 09/26/2019 43.92 .00 10-64-22500
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Report dates: 9/1/2019-9/30/2019 Oct 04, 2019  05:40PM

Vendor Name Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Net Invoice Amount Amount Paid Date Paid GL Acct #

          Total 1270: 907.23 23.17

1920

ATMOS ENERGY 0129830AUG19 MONTHLY SVC 09/17/2019 62.63 62.63 09/26/2019 50-65-34500

ATMOS ENERGY 04E089815AUG19 MONTHLY SVC 09/18/2019 33.53 33.53 09/26/2019 50-65-34500

ATMOS ENERGY 10M785834AUG19 MONTHLY SVC 09/17/2019 27.26 27.26 09/26/2019 60-66-34500

ATMOS ENERGY 1123787AUG19 MONTHLY SVC 09/11/2019 1,100.14 1,100.14 09/20/2019 10-72-34500

ATMOS ENERGY 12T959710AUG19 MONTHLY SVC 09/10/2019 209.29 209.29 09/20/2019 10-75-34500

ATMOS ENERGY 12T959717AUG19 MONTHLY SVC 09/17/2019 31.24 31.24 09/26/2019 60-66-34500

ATMOS ENERGY 13W936387AUG19 MONTHLY SVC 09/05/2019 27.26 27.26 09/13/2019 10-64-34500

ATMOS ENERGY 14Y791190AUG19 MONTHLY SVC 09/05/2019 28.40 28.40 09/13/2019 70-67-34500

ATMOS ENERGY 14Y815036AUG19 MONTHLY SVC 09/05/2019 27.26 27.26 09/13/2019 10-71-34500

ATMOS ENERGY 15D067978AUG19 MONTHLY SVC 09/06/2019 33.53 33.53 09/20/2019 10-71-34500

ATMOS ENERGY 6590990AUG19 MONTHLY SVC 09/05/2019 37.55 37.55 09/13/2019 10-64-34500

ATMOS ENERGY 9732464AUG19 MONTHLY SVC 09/17/2019 27.28 27.28 09/26/2019 50-65-34500

ATMOS ENERGY G0017922AUG19 MONTHLY SVC 09/11/2019 790.26 790.26 09/20/2019 10-72-34500

ATMOS ENERGY R084516AUG19 MONTHLY SVC 09/05/2019 58.08 58.08 09/13/2019 10-50-34500

ATMOS ENERGY T671245AUG19 MONTHLY SVC 09/06/2019 69.48 69.48 09/20/2019 50-65-34500

ATMOS ENERGY W816385AUG19 MONTHLY SVC 09/06/2019 27.84 27.84 09/20/2019 10-64-34500

          Total 1920: 2,591.03 2,591.03

2010

AUTO RADIATOR SERVIC 20697 REPLACEMENT 09/18/2019 175.00 .00 10-64-36100

          Total 2010: 175.00 .00

705089

AXON ENTERPRISE, INC. SI-1614285 BATTERY PACK 09/26/2019 650.00 .00 10-51-22900

          Total 705089: 650.00 .00

3643

BEAR CREEK ANIMAL HO 09182019 J GRUBBS REST AN-2019 09/18/2019 250.00 250.00 09/20/2019 10-35-00000

          Total 3643: 250.00 250.00

4040

BOYKO SUPPLY 161395 CLEANING SUPPLIES 09/05/2019 92.37 .00 50-65-22300

BOYKO SUPPLY 161876 CLEANING SUPPLIES 09/19/2019 11.40 .00 10-50-36300

BOYKO SUPPLY 161919 PAPER SUPPLIES 09/20/2019 83.97 .00 10-64-22300

BOYKO SUPPLY 162251 PAPER SUPPLIES 09/30/2019 31.43 .00 50-65-36433

          Total 4040: 219.17 .00

717828

BRIXIUS, PETER 09162019 PER CONTRACT -  MOVI 09/16/2019 458.48 458.48 09/20/2019 10-44-37100

          Total 717828: 458.48 458.48

48360

BSN SPORTS 905974956 SUPPLIES 08/30/2019 85.26 85.26 09/13/2019 10-73-22407

BSN SPORTS 906069957 EQUIPMENT 09/09/2019 210.00 .00 10-73-22406

BSN SPORTS 906164286 EQUIPMENT 09/16/2019 48.65 .00 10-73-22407

          Total 48360: 343.91 85.26
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Report dates: 9/1/2019-9/30/2019 Oct 04, 2019  05:40PM

Vendor Name Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Net Invoice Amount Amount Paid Date Paid GL Acct #

704402

CAMERON, MARVIN 09252019 2019 CLOTHING ALLOWA 09/25/2019 200.00 200.00 09/26/2019 10-51-22500

          Total 704402: 200.00 200.00

5200

CASELLE INC 97319 SUPPORT 09/01/2019 1,880.00 1,880.00 09/06/2019 10-48-39700

          Total 5200: 1,880.00 1,880.00

705621

CCH INCORPORATED 5410742651 APA BASIC GUIDE PAYR 09/30/2019 629.00 .00 10-45-33300

          Total 705621: 629.00 .00

6614

CDPHE WC201091140 PERMIT FEE 09/18/2019 175.00 175.00 10/04/2019 20-81-96000

          Total 6614: 175.00 175.00

5280

CDW GOVERNMENT, INC TVL9962 BRIEFCASE 09/10/2019 75.00 .00 60-66-36425

CDW GOVERNMENT, INC TWS9563 WINDOWS 10 UPGRADE 09/13/2019 130.33 .00 60-66-21400

CDW GOVERNMENT, INC TWZ4393 CLOUD STORAGE 09/16/2019 875.00 .00 50-65-35800

CDW GOVERNMENT, INC TXS3416 PARTS 09/18/2019 484.34 .00 60-66-93500

          Total 5280: 1,564.67 .00

5565

CENTURYLINK 1475263909 MONTHLY SERVICE 08/23/2019 25.94 25.94 09/06/2019 60-66-34700

CENTURYLINK 1477251799 MONTHLY SERVICE 09/23/2019 19.41 19.41 10/04/2019 60-66-34700

CENTURYLINK 1744SEP19 MONTHLY SERVICE 09/13/2019 42.50 42.50 09/26/2019 10-50-34700

CENTURYLINK 2964SEP19 MONTHLY SERVICE 09/13/2019 77.88 77.88 09/26/2019 50-65-34700

CENTURYLINK 4463SEP19 MONTHLY SERVICE 09/13/2019 208.24 208.24 09/26/2019 10-64-34700

CENTURYLINK 5111SEP19 MONTHLY SERVICE 09/13/2019 177.86 177.86 09/26/2019 60-66-34700

CENTURYLINK 6026SEP19 MONTHLY SERVICE 09/13/2019 138.90 138.90 09/26/2019 10-75-34700

CENTURYLINK 6340SEP19 MONTHLY SERVICE 09/13/2019 250.18 250.18 09/26/2019 50-65-34700

          Total 5565: 940.91 940.91

6013

CIRSA WC W19574 WC CLAIMS 09/18/2019 2,850.97 2,850.97 09/20/2019 10-47-81400

          Total 6013: 2,850.97 2,850.97

6023

CITY OF CRAIG 09262019 SEPTEMBER EXPENSE R 09/26/2019 7,236.89 7,236.89 09/26/2019 10-51-38100

CITY OF CRAIG 09302019 SEPTEMBER EXPENSE R 09/30/2019 659.74 659.74 10/04/2019 10-42-38100

          Total 6023: 7,896.63 7,896.63

717066

COLORADO ANALYTICAL  190906033 LAB ANALYSIS 09/17/2019 358.00 .00 60-66-35300

          Total 717066: 358.00 .00

62420

COLORADO MOUNTAIN  367138-09042019 RETAIL 09/04/2019 894.00 .00 10-44-33700
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Vendor Name Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Net Invoice Amount Amount Paid Date Paid GL Acct #

COLORADO MOUNTAIN  367269-09302019 INTERNET 09/30/2019 195.00 .00 10-44-33700

COLORADO MOUNTAIN  415623-09042019 RETAIL 09/04/2019 238.33 .00 10-44-33700

COLORADO MOUNTAIN  474538-08272019 CLASSIFIED 09/19/2019 761.85 .00 10-51-33700

COLORADO MOUNTAIN  478492-09042019 CLASSIFIED LEGAL 09/12/2019 22.48 .00 10-41-33200

COLORADO MOUNTAIN  480113-09062019 CLASSIFIED LEGAL 09/12/2019 67.36 .00 10-45-33100

COLORADO MOUNTAIN  482156-09132019 RETAIL 09/19/2019 3,700.41 .00 10-73-32100

COLORADO MOUNTAIN  483217-09302019 INTERNET 09/30/2019 630.00 .00 10-44-33700

COLORADO MOUNTAIN  484381-09182019 CLASSIFIED LEGAL 09/26/2019 70.82 .00 10-45-33100

COLORADO MOUNTAIN  484397-09182019 CLASSIFIED LEGAL 09/26/2019 42.40 .00 10-45-33100

COLORADO MOUNTAIN  485292-09182019 CLASSIFIED LEGAL 09/26/2019 36.63 .00 10-45-33100

          Total 62420: 6,659.28 .00

717362

COLORADO PARKS & WI 09182019 ELKHEAD OPERATIONAL  09/18/2019 15,000.00 15,000.00 09/20/2019 50-65-95100

          Total 717362: 15,000.00 15,000.00

704178

COLORADO STATE PATR 07012019-0630202 DISPATCH SERVICES - 2 09/30/2019 47,142.00 .00 10-51-35800

          Total 704178: 47,142.00 .00

6650

CONSOLIDATED ELECTR 1534-536961 PARTS 09/03/2019 25.11 .00 60-66-36200

CONSOLIDATED ELECTR 1534-537037 PARTS 09/06/2019 47.22 .00 10-71-36300

CONSOLIDATED ELECTR 1534-537123 SUPPLIES 09/23/2019 77.20 .00 60-66-36200

CONSOLIDATED ELECTR 1534-537492 SUPPLIES 09/25/2019 8.68 .00 60-66-36200

CONSOLIDATED ELECTR 1534-537493 SUPPLIES 09/25/2019 48.29 .00 60-66-36200

CONSOLIDATED ELECTR 1534-537501 LIGHT FIXTURE 09/25/2019 538.31 .00 10-64-36400

          Total 6650: 744.81 .00

6658

COOK CHEVROLET INC 09302019 ACET VEHICLE 09/30/2019 3,800.00 .00 10-51-94200

          Total 6658: 3,800.00 .00

6659

COOK FORD INC 09162019 2019 FORD VAN 09/16/2019 41,617.00 41,617.00 09/17/2019 10-71-94200

COOK FORD INC 108592 FILTER 09/16/2019 46.44 .00 10-64-23200

COOK FORD INC 108604 SUPPLIES 09/18/2019 70.68 .00 10-64-36100

COOK FORD INC 108615 ANTIFREEZE 09/19/2019 35.56 .00 10-64-23100

COOK FORD INC 108619 PARTS 09/20/2019 25.91 .00 10-64-36100

COOK FORD INC 108633 PARTS 09/24/2019 78.40 .00 10-64-36100

          Total 6659: 41,873.99 41,617.00

6670

COPY SHOP COMPUTER  1869 METER USAGE 09/26/2019 672.18 672.18 10/04/2019 10-73-32100

          Total 6670: 672.18 672.18

6945

CRAIG STEEL 24709 PIPE 09/25/2019 130.20 .00 70-67-36800

          Total 6945: 130.20 .00
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717152

CRAIG SUPER CAR WAS 2025AUG19 CAR WASH 09/08/2019 76.84 .00 10-51-36100

CRAIG SUPER CAR WAS 2025JUL19 CAR WASH 08/20/2019 119.85 .00 10-51-36100

          Total 717152: 196.69 .00

716628

CRITTERS R US 080719 PEST MANAGEMENT 08/07/2019 195.00 195.00 09/13/2019 50-65-36440

CRITTERS R US 08072019 PEST MANAGEMENT 08/07/2019 420.00 420.00 09/13/2019 50-65-35800

          Total 716628: 615.00 615.00

717744

CROWN TECHNOLOGY L 12009 SUPPLIES 09/20/2019 553.33 .00 10-64-23600

          Total 717744: 553.33 .00

701519

CRUM ELECTRIC SUPPL 2107162-01 PARTS 09/19/2019 16.69 .00 60-66-36200

CRUM ELECTRIC SUPPL 2111819-00 EQUIPMENT 09/13/2019 5,195.50 .00 60-66-36200

CRUM ELECTRIC SUPPL 2112518-01 ANTENNA 09/17/2019 217.50 .00 50-65-36200

CRUM ELECTRIC SUPPL 2116648-00 PARTS 09/13/2019 262.13 .00 60-66-36200

CRUM ELECTRIC SUPPL 2116750-00 PARTS 09/13/2019 573.06 .00 60-66-36200

CRUM ELECTRIC SUPPL 2119078-00 PARTS 09/11/2019 114.07 .00 50-65-36220

CRUM ELECTRIC SUPPL 2119918-00 MODULE 09/26/2019 1,240.42 .00 60-66-36200

CRUM ELECTRIC SUPPL 2121296-00 RADIO 09/27/2019 1,840.05 .00 60-66-36200

          Total 701519: 9,459.42 .00

6954

CUMMINS ROCKY MOUN 48-9871 REPAIR 08/30/2019 270.24 270.24 09/13/2019 60-66-36200

          Total 6954: 270.24 270.24

717421

DENNISON, RYAN 09302019 PER DIEM 09/30/2019 119.00 119.00 10/04/2019 10-73-38100

          Total 717421: 119.00 119.00

705383

DEX MEDIA EAST 120356004SEP19 ADVERTISEMENT 09/03/2019 190.15 190.15 09/20/2019 70-67-33700

          Total 705383: 190.15 190.15

717829

DNT ELECTRIC INC 3714 REPAIRS & MAINTENANC 09/04/2019 385.48 385.48 09/13/2019 10-71-36300

          Total 717829: 385.48 385.48

716528

DRY CREEK SUBDIVISIO 57 Q3 RENT JUL-SEPT 19 08/24/2019 3,000.00 3,000.00 09/06/2019 21-87-53100

          Total 716528: 3,000.00 3,000.00

717746

DURAN, GINA 09062019 TRAVEL REIMBURSEME 09/06/2019 135.72 135.72 09/06/2019 10-45-38100
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          Total 717746: 135.72 135.72

715417

DUZIK, GLENN 09102019 2019 CLOTHING ALLOWA 09/10/2019 300.00 300.00 09/13/2019 50-65-22500

          Total 715417: 300.00 300.00

715872

E-470 PUBLIC HIGHWAY  2049737192 TOLL 08/23/2019 13.25 13.25 09/13/2019 10-51-38100

          Total 715872: 13.25 13.25

717327

ECKHOFF, MARLIN 09242019 2019 DEDUCTIBLE MET 09/24/2019 500.00 500.00 09/26/2019 80-90-86000

          Total 717327: 500.00 500.00

11505

ELAM CONSTRUCTION, I 659526 ASPHALT MIX 09/05/2019 1,081.86 .00 10-64-36600

ELAM CONSTRUCTION, I 659527 ASPHALT MIX 09/05/2019 490.56 .00 10-64-36600

ELAM CONSTRUCTION, I 660920 ASPHALT MIX 09/09/2019 1,557.09 .00 10-64-36600

ELAM CONSTRUCTION, I 661960 ASPHALT MIX 09/10/2019 1,580.45 .00 10-64-36600

ELAM CONSTRUCTION, I 666324 ASPHALT MIX 09/19/2019 1,568.04 .00 10-64-36600

ELAM CONSTRUCTION, I 667872 ASPHALT MIX 09/23/2019 1,562.93 .00 10-64-36600

ELAM CONSTRUCTION, I 668695 ASPHALT MIX 09/24/2019 1,560.01 .00 10-64-36600

ELAM CONSTRUCTION, I 668768 ASPHALT MIX 09/25/2019 1,555.63 .00 10-64-36600

ELAM CONSTRUCTION, I PAY AP 1 2019 OVERLAYS 09/24/2019 304,695.05 304,695.05 10/04/2019 60-66-93300

          Total 11505: 315,651.62 304,695.05

717151

ELEVATED TECHNOLOGI 19090203 3RD QUARTER 09/12/2019 250.00 250.00 09/20/2019 10-75-35800

          Total 717151: 250.00 250.00

717713

ELKHEAD COLLISION 1551 BEDLINER 09/04/2019 312.00 312.00 09/13/2019 10-72-36400

          Total 717713: 312.00 312.00

717206

ELKHEAD SUPPLY INC 25527 PROPANE FILL 09/05/2019 46.62 .00 10-64-23100

ELKHEAD SUPPLY INC 25573 WELDING SUPPLIES 09/16/2019 109.56 .00 70-67-36800

          Total 717206: 156.18 .00

717289

ELLIOTT EQUIPMENT CO 152746 PARTS 09/13/2019 450.00 .00 70-67-36800

          Total 717289: 450.00 .00

704824

FANDEL, ANTHONY 09302019 PER DIEM 09/30/2019 121.00 121.00 10/04/2019 10-51-38100

          Total 704824: 121.00 121.00
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13020

FARIS MACHINERY COM G29324 PARTS 09/25/2019 543.31 .00 10-64-36100

          Total 13020: 543.31 .00

13050

FASTENAL COMPANY COSTE50210 PARTS 08/30/2019 39.52 39.52 09/13/2019 60-66-36426

FASTENAL COMPANY COSTE50317 GLOVES 09/13/2019 60.00 .00 10-64-22500

FASTENAL COMPANY COSTE50341 SPRAY PAINT 09/17/2019 19.46 .00 10-64-23500

FASTENAL COMPANY COSTE50349 PARTS 09/18/2019 29.99 .00 60-66-36425

FASTENAL COMPANY COSTE50352 TOOLS 09/18/2019 26.55 .00 60-66-23400

          Total 13050: 175.52 39.52

706463

FERGUSON ENTERPRIS 6580423 SUPPLIES 09/17/2019 156.44 .00 10-72-36200

          Total 706463: 156.44 .00

13900

FISHER SCIENTIFIC COM 6287016 CHEMICALS 09/16/2019 345.05 .00 50-65-36220

FISHER SCIENTIFIC COM 6928638 LAB SUPPLIES 09/24/2019 1,099.59 .00 50-65-22119

          Total 13900: 1,444.64 .00

714931

FORBES CERTIFIED WEL 53278 WELDING 09/04/2019 225.00 .00 10-64-35800

FORBES CERTIFIED WEL 53288 WELDING 09/10/2019 693.83 .00 10-64-35800

FORBES CERTIFIED WEL 53289 WELDING 09/10/2019 656.33 .00 10-64-35800

          Total 714931: 1,575.16 .00

15325

GALLS,  LLC 013602222 ACCESSORIES 09/03/2019 59.99 .00 10-51-22500

GALLS,  LLC 013651800 ACCESSORIES 09/09/2019 13.99 .00 10-51-22500

          Total 15325: 73.98 .00

716750

GARFIELD & HECHT PC 181854 PROFESSIONAL SERVIC 08/31/2019 175.50 175.50 09/26/2019 50-65-36440

          Total 716750: 175.50 175.50

4325

GCR TIRES & SERVICE 755-52116 TIRES 09/05/2019 2,201.12 .00 70-67-23900

GCR TIRES & SERVICE 755-52117 FLAT REPAIR 09/05/2019 63.00 .00 70-67-36100

GCR TIRES & SERVICE 755-52122 FLAT REPAIR 09/06/2019 65.50 .00 70-67-36100

GCR TIRES & SERVICE 755-52380 FLAT REPAIR 09/23/2019 135.00 .00 70-67-23900

          Total 4325: 2,464.62 .00

717643

GONZALEZ, GUADALUPE 09162019 TR-2017-0070 D MARTIN 09/16/2019 200.00 200.00 09/20/2019 10-35-00000

          Total 717643: 200.00 200.00

16400

GRAINGER 9288275796 ARC FLASH HOOD 09/11/2019 438.22 .00 50-65-37000
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GRAINGER 9290240499 MOTOR 09/12/2019 474.79 .00 50-65-36220

GRAINGER 9293607207 AIR COMPRESSOR 09/16/2019 418.30 .00 60-66-36425

GRAINGER 9296905863 18V BATTERY 09/18/2019 129.00 .00 50-65-23400

          Total 16400: 1,460.31 .00

16500

GRAND JUNCTION PIPE 1037474 PARTS 09/11/2019 868.33 .00 50-65-36221

GRAND JUNCTION PIPE 1048190 PARTS 09/05/2019 945.00 .00 10-71-36300

          Total 16500: 1,813.33 .00

717918

GREATAMERICA FINANCI 25535708 COPIER PAYMENT 09/12/2019 164.84 164.84 09/26/2019 10-73-32100

          Total 717918: 164.84 164.84

717253

HATTEN ENTERPRISES L 10730 LAWN CARE 09/16/2019 180.00 .00 10-51-71100

          Total 717253: 180.00 .00

718032

HAWKINS, MELISSA 09302019 REST D PRITCHARD CR2 09/30/2019 80.00 80.00 10/04/2019 10-35-00000

          Total 718032: 80.00 80.00

716340

HERRING, LAURIE 09062019 PER DIEM 09/06/2019 134.00 134.00 09/06/2019 10-73-22409

HERRING, LAURIE 09202019 PER DIEM 09/20/2019 13.00 13.00 09/20/2019 10-73-22409

          Total 716340: 147.00 147.00

716835

HIGH COUNTRY EXCAVA 09182019 PERMIT REFUND 09/18/2019 357.50 357.50 09/20/2019 10-36-00000

          Total 716835: 357.50 357.50

19620

HONNENN EQUIPMENT 1093295 SERVICE 09/19/2019 2,828.39 .00 10-64-36100

          Total 19620: 2,828.39 .00

705095

IDENTITY GRAPHICS LLC 12175 2019 FALL PLAY BY PLAY 09/24/2019 795.00 .00 10-73-32100

          Total 705095: 795.00 .00

20932

IDEXX DISTRIBUTION IN 3053076721 VESSELS 09/10/2019 319.45 .00 50-65-22119

          Total 20932: 319.45 .00

20950

INDUSTRIAL HEALTH SE 119387 NON-DOT 08/31/2019 172.00 172.00 09/13/2019 50-65-35800

          Total 20950: 172.00 172.00
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717823

IVORY TIP FENCING, INC 0217 FENCE REPLACEMENT 09/19/2019 787.25 787.25 09/20/2019 10-71-36300

          Total 717823: 787.25 787.25

23408

JACKSON'S OFFICE SUP 10435567 PENS 08/30/2019 8.49 8.49 09/13/2019 10-43-21400

JACKSON'S OFFICE SUP 10435568 OFFICE SUPPLIES 08/30/2019 60.49 60.49 09/13/2019 10-51-21400

JACKSON'S OFFICE SUP 10435665 PENCILS 09/04/2019 6.68 .00 10-73-22407

JACKSON'S OFFICE SUP 10435686 PENS 09/05/2019 26.40 .00 10-73-21400

JACKSON'S OFFICE SUP 10435687 INK 09/05/2019 67.53 .00 10-45-21400

JACKSON'S OFFICE SUP 10435721 BINDER 09/06/2019 3.79 .00 60-66-21400

JACKSON'S OFFICE SUP 10435832 INK 09/11/2019 299.96 .00 10-64-21400

JACKSON'S OFFICE SUP 10435863 OFFICE SUPPLIES 09/12/2019 12.78 .00 10-44-21400

JACKSON'S OFFICE SUP 10435864 FOLDERS 09/12/2019 9.49 .00 10-43-21400

JACKSON'S OFFICE SUP 10435958 ENVELOPES 09/17/2019 46.43 .00 10-51-21400

JACKSON'S OFFICE SUP 10435969 ENVELOPES 09/17/2019 331.35 .00 10-73-32100

JACKSON'S OFFICE SUP 10436014 SCISSORS 09/19/2019 17.99 .00 10-44-21400

JACKSON'S OFFICE SUP 10436024 CALENDAR 09/19/2019 185.43 .00 10-48-22900

JACKSON'S OFFICE SUP 10436055 PLANNER 09/20/2019 13.58 .00 10-48-22900

JACKSON'S OFFICE SUP 10436093 INK 09/23/2019 355.55 .00 50-65-36433

JACKSON'S OFFICE SUP 10436123 NAME PLATE 09/24/2019 13.00 .00 10-48-21400

JACKSON'S OFFICE SUP 10436130 BATTERIES 09/24/2019 36.94 .00 10-51-22900

JACKSON'S OFFICE SUP 10436150 PAPER 09/24/2019 20.99 .00 10-48-21400

JACKSON'S OFFICE SUP 10436162 PLANNER 09/25/2019 17.23 .00 10-51-21400

JACKSON'S OFFICE SUP 10436198 BINDER 09/26/2019 5.29 .00 10-73-21400

          Total 23408: 1,539.39 68.98

6015

KROGER CO 239705 SUPPLIES 09/26/2019 54.99 .00 10-51-57600

          Total 6015: 54.99 .00

718045

LATHAM, MELVIN & VIRGI 09252019 CREDIT 09/25/2019 100.00 100.00 09/26/2019 10-32-12200

          Total 718045: 100.00 100.00

30078

LAUNDRY, THE 59689 LAUNDRY 01/17/2019 4.50 .00 10-51-35800

LAUNDRY, THE 60494 LAUNDRY 05/23/2019 10.00 .00 10-51-35800

LAUNDRY, THE 60802 LAUNDRY 07/15/2019 5.00 .00 10-51-35800

LAUNDRY, THE 60820 LAUNDRY 07/17/2019 5.00 .00 10-51-35800

LAUNDRY, THE 60882 LAUNDRY 07/29/2019 5.00 .00 10-51-35800

LAUNDRY, THE 60918 LAUNDRY 08/05/2019 5.00 .00 10-51-35800

LAUNDRY, THE 60966 LAUNDRY 08/14/2019 5.00 .00 10-51-35800

LAUNDRY, THE 60994 LAUNDRY 08/16/2019 5.00 .00 10-51-35800

LAUNDRY, THE 61048 LAUNDRY 08/26/2019 5.00 .00 10-51-35800

LAUNDRY, THE 61067 LAUNDRY 08/29/2019 5.00 .00 10-51-35800

LAUNDRY, THE 61077 FLOOR MATS 09/02/2019 48.00 .00 10-75-35800

LAUNDRY, THE 61094 LAUNDRY 09/04/2019 5.00 .00 10-51-35800

LAUNDRY, THE 61114 LAUNDRY 09/06/2019 5.00 .00 10-51-35800

LAUNDRY, THE 61182 FLOOR MATS 09/15/2019 48.00 .00 10-75-35800

LAUNDRY, THE 61236 FLOOR MATS 09/28/2019 48.00 .00 10-75-35800

          Total 30078: 208.50 .00
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715199

LAWS 17271 TIMER 09/16/2019 197.85 .00 10-64-36100

          Total 715199: 197.85 .00

714969

LAWSON PRODUCTS, IN 9307042630 PARTS 09/24/2019 409.49 .00 10-64-23200

          Total 714969: 409.49 .00

704135

LEONARD, WILLIAM 09252019 PER DIEM 09/25/2019 75.00 75.00 09/26/2019 10-51-38100

          Total 704135: 75.00 75.00

716124

LEWAN & ASSOCIATES, I 18508 RENEWAL 09/04/2019 133.64 133.64 09/20/2019 10-47-35700

          Total 716124: 133.64 133.64

717285

MARY'S SEWING AND AL 027348 ALTERATIONS 09/04/2019 15.00 15.00 09/06/2019 10-51-22500

          Total 717285: 15.00 15.00

716917

MASTER PETROLEUM IN 513290 FUEL 09/27/2019 16,836.07 .00 10-64-23100

MASTER PETROLEUM IN M100275 BULK OIL 09/17/2019 566.00 .00 10-64-23100

          Total 716917: 17,402.07 .00

31265

MASTERWORKS MECHA 5105M CONDENSOR MOTOR 09/10/2019 211.46 .00 10-75-36300

          Total 31265: 211.46 .00

716362

MCKEY CHIROPRACTIC  090319 DOT J SMILANICH 09/03/2019 120.00 .00 60-66-35800

MCKEY CHIROPRACTIC  09032019 DOT J TALKINGTON 09/03/2019 140.00 .00 10-48-35800

MCKEY CHIROPRACTIC  09042019 UA J LYONS 09/04/2019 55.00 .00 10-51-35100

MCKEY CHIROPRACTIC  09102019 DOT C REYES 09/10/2019 120.00 .00 70-67-35100

MCKEY CHIROPRACTIC  09112019 UA D BECK 09/11/2019 20.00 .00 10-51-35100

MCKEY CHIROPRACTIC  09172019 DOT L FAGAN 09/17/2019 120.00 .00 10-71-35800

MCKEY CHIROPRACTIC  091819 UA W BOOKER 09/18/2019 20.00 .00 10-71-35800

MCKEY CHIROPRACTIC  09182019 DOT D NIELSON 09/18/2019 120.00 .00 10-64-35100

          Total 716362: 715.00 .00

717725

MITEL CLOUD SERVICES 32290084 MONTHLY SERVICE 09/05/2019 841.68 841.68 09/13/2019 10-71-34700

          Total 717725: 841.68 841.68

31201

MJK SALES & FEED INC 282400 FASTENERS 08/07/2019 2.16 2.16 09/13/2019 60-66-36200

MJK SALES & FEED INC 282486 PARTS 08/08/2019 3.99 3.99 09/13/2019 50-65-36200

MJK SALES & FEED INC 282802 PAINT SUPPLIES 08/13/2019 32.95 32.95 09/13/2019 10-71-36303

MJK SALES & FEED INC 284112 PARTS 08/30/2019 6.78 6.78 09/13/2019 60-66-36200
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MJK SALES & FEED INC 284269 PAINT SUPPLIES 09/03/2019 33.52 .00 10-71-36303

MJK SALES & FEED INC 284272 TAPE MEASURE 09/03/2019 15.98 .00 50-65-23400

MJK SALES & FEED INC 284274 PAINT SUPPLIES 09/03/2019 49.48 .00 10-71-36303

MJK SALES & FEED INC 284328 CREDIT 09/03/2019 2.00- .00 50-65-36221

MJK SALES & FEED INC 284366 TOPSOIL 09/04/2019 77.49 .00 10-71-93500

MJK SALES & FEED INC 284387 TOOLS 09/04/2019 12.36 .00 10-71-93500

MJK SALES & FEED INC 284389 SUPPLIES 09/04/2019 24.58 .00 10-71-36300

MJK SALES & FEED INC 284396 TOPSOIL 09/04/2019 65.49 .00 10-71-93500

MJK SALES & FEED INC 284427 SUPPLIES 09/05/2019 3.59 .00 60-66-36200

MJK SALES & FEED INC 284446 SUPPLIES 09/05/2019 4.99 .00 60-66-36200

MJK SALES & FEED INC 284447 PARTS 09/05/2019 27.98 .00 50-65-36221

MJK SALES & FEED INC 284463 CLEANING SUPPLIES 09/05/2019 19.97 .00 50-65-22300

MJK SALES & FEED INC 284472 SUPPLIES 09/05/2019 9.99 .00 60-66-36300

MJK SALES & FEED INC 284481 SUPPLIES 09/05/2019 20.97 .00 60-66-36300

MJK SALES & FEED INC 284500 PARTS 09/06/2019 29.31 .00 60-66-36300

MJK SALES & FEED INC 284502 PARTS 09/06/2019 34.82 .00 10-71-36300

MJK SALES & FEED INC 284536 SUPPLIES 09/06/2019 13.98 .00 50-65-22900

MJK SALES & FEED INC 284546 SUPPLIES 09/06/2019 4.49 .00 50-65-36223

MJK SALES & FEED INC 284578 SUPPLIES 09/07/2019 69.91 .00 50-65-36300

MJK SALES & FEED INC 284770 TOOLS 09/10/2019 64.99 .00 10-71-36300

MJK SALES & FEED INC 284782 SUPPLIES 09/10/2019 18.58 .00 50-65-36221

MJK SALES & FEED INC 284813 PARTS 09/11/2019 8.83 .00 60-66-36300

MJK SALES & FEED INC 284829 FASTENERS 09/11/2019 13.73 .00 60-66-36400

MJK SALES & FEED INC 284909 PARTS 09/12/2019 26.62 .00 50-65-36221

MJK SALES & FEED INC 284912 PARTS 09/12/2019 53.30 .00 10-71-36300

MJK SALES & FEED INC 284929 BATTERIES 09/12/2019 8.99 .00 10-71-36300

MJK SALES & FEED INC 284937 PARTS 09/12/2019 7.59 .00 50-65-36221

MJK SALES & FEED INC 284946 FASTENERS 09/12/2019 19.46 .00 60-66-36200

MJK SALES & FEED INC 284948 PARTS 09/12/2019 38.90 .00 60-66-36300

MJK SALES & FEED INC 284962 PARTS 09/13/2019 9.75 .00 60-66-36300

MJK SALES & FEED INC 284966 PARTS 09/13/2019 6.59 .00 10-71-36400

MJK SALES & FEED INC 284969 PARTS 09/13/2019 6.98 .00 60-66-36300

MJK SALES & FEED INC 284979 FASTENERS 09/13/2019 74.38 .00 60-66-36200

MJK SALES & FEED INC 285125 FASTENERS 09/16/2019 48.01 .00 50-65-23200

MJK SALES & FEED INC 285141 BATTERIES 09/16/2019 13.99 .00 50-65-36221

MJK SALES & FEED INC 285199 KEYS 09/16/2019 2.59 .00 60-66-36400

MJK SALES & FEED INC 285211 PAINT SUPPLIES 09/16/2019 26.36 .00 50-65-36221

MJK SALES & FEED INC 285270 PARTS 09/17/2019 6.99 .00 60-66-36425

MJK SALES & FEED INC 285281 SUPPLIES 09/17/2019 13.98 .00 60-66-36425

MJK SALES & FEED INC 285295 SUPPLIES 09/18/2019 74.99 .00 50-65-23400

MJK SALES & FEED INC 285316 LADDER 09/18/2019 94.99 .00 50-65-23400

MJK SALES & FEED INC 285343 FASTENERS 09/18/2019 1.80 .00 60-66-36400

MJK SALES & FEED INC 285347 FILTERS 09/18/2019 77.54 .00 50-65-22300

MJK SALES & FEED INC 285353 HAY HOOK 09/18/2019 7.99 .00 60-66-23400

MJK SALES & FEED INC 285357 PARTS 09/18/2019 386.92 .00 10-64-93500

MJK SALES & FEED INC 285360 PARTS 09/18/2019 5.99- .00 10-64-93500

MJK SALES & FEED INC 285391 KEYS 09/19/2019 5.28 .00 50-65-36400

MJK SALES & FEED INC 285454 SUPPLIES 09/19/2019 17.16 .00 50-65-36428

MJK SALES & FEED INC 285479 GLOVES 09/20/2019 14.99 .00 50-65-22900

MJK SALES & FEED INC 285494 PARTS 09/20/2019 1.58 .00 50-65-36200

MJK SALES & FEED INC 285495 PARTS 09/20/2019 8.59 .00 50-65-36221

MJK SALES & FEED INC 285507 PARTS 09/20/2019 71.88 .00 10-64-93500

MJK SALES & FEED INC 285523 SUPPLIES 09/20/2019 4.29 .00 60-66-36200

MJK SALES & FEED INC 285526 SUPPLIES 09/20/2019 4.70 .00 60-66-36200

MJK SALES & FEED INC 285536 CHAIN LOOP 09/20/2019 19.99 .00 10-71-36300

MJK SALES & FEED INC 285623 FILTERS 09/23/2019 7.99 .00 60-66-36200

MJK SALES & FEED INC 285712 CEMENT MIX 09/24/2019 33.96 .00 50-65-36221

MJK SALES & FEED INC 285714 SUPPLIES 09/24/2019 114.45 .00 10-64-93500
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MJK SALES & FEED INC 285715 CEMENT MIX 09/24/2019 84.90 .00 10-71-36300

MJK SALES & FEED INC 285724 CONCRETE MIX 09/24/2019 66.40 .00 10-71-36300

MJK SALES & FEED INC 285736 LIGHT BULBS 09/24/2019 109.91 .00 10-50-36400

MJK SALES & FEED INC 285746 LIGHT BULBS 09/24/2019 1.99- .00 10-50-36400

MJK SALES & FEED INC 285902 FASTENERS 09/27/2019 2.60 .00 60-66-36200

MJK SALES & FEED INC 285916 FASTENERS 09/27/2019 1.59 .00 60-66-36200

MJK SALES & FEED INC 285953 PARTS 09/27/2019 5.99 .00 50-65-36221

MJK SALES & FEED INC 286109 TAPE MEASURE 09/30/2019 33.97 .00 10-64-23500

          Total 31201: 2,279.86 45.88

32612

MOFFAT COUNTY ACCO 04-036508 LANDFILL CHARGES 09/30/2019 36,421.25 .00 10-71-36300

MOFFAT COUNTY ACCO 06-000530 3RD QTR AIRPORT EXPE 09/30/2019 8,751.36 .00 10-41-96000

          Total 32612: 45,172.61 .00

32614

MOFFAT COUNTY CLERK 08022019 LIEN RELEASE 08/02/2019 13.00 .00 10-48-56100

MOFFAT COUNTY CLERK 08122019 LIEN RELEASE 08/12/2019 39.00 .00 10-48-56100

MOFFAT COUNTY CLERK 08232019 LIEN RELEASE 08/23/2019 26.00 .00 10-48-56100

MOFFAT COUNTY CLERK 08262019 LIEN STATEMENT 08/26/2019 78.00 .00 10-48-56100

MOFFAT COUNTY CLERK 08292019 NOTICE OF ELECTION &  08/29/2019 13.00 .00 10-48-56100

MOFFAT COUNTY CLERK 09052019 AGREEMENT 09/05/2019 38.00 .00 10-48-56100

MOFFAT COUNTY CLERK 09092019 LIEN RELEASE 09/09/2019 39.00 .00 10-48-56100

MOFFAT COUNTY CLERK 09192019 PLAT COPY 09/19/2019 13.00 .00 10-48-56100

MOFFAT COUNTY CLERK 09242019 2019 CLAR C185 TL COM 09/24/2019 9.09 .00 10-48-56100

          Total 32614: 268.09 .00

717691

MOSER LLC 5515 PORTABLE TOILET SERV 09/06/2019 476.00 .00 10-71-35800

          Total 717691: 476.00 .00

718040

MOUNTAIN PINE MANUF 11699 CUT LANDSCAPE TIMBE 09/06/2019 138.60 138.60 09/13/2019 10-71-93400

          Total 718040: 138.60 138.60

717147

MUNICODE 00333466 ELECTRONIC UPDATE P 09/26/2019 1,058.00 .00 10-45-33300

          Total 717147: 1,058.00 .00

32980

MURDOCHS RANCH & H 151548 SUPPLIES 06/26/2019 33.99 .00 10-71-36300

MURDOCHS RANCH & H 151819 TOOLS 09/04/2019 9.99 .00 10-71-36300

MURDOCHS RANCH & H 151824 TOOLS 09/05/2019 19.99 .00 60-66-36300

MURDOCHS RANCH & H 151826 SUPPLIES 09/06/2019 99.98 .00 10-72-36500

MURDOCHS RANCH & H 151854 PARTS 09/12/2019 24.99 .00 10-64-23400

MURDOCHS RANCH & H 151857 MESH VEST 09/12/2019 19.99 .00 50-65-36221

MURDOCHS RANCH & H 151872 SUPPLIES 09/19/2019 199.96 .00 10-72-36500

MURDOCHS RANCH & H 151887 SUPPLIES 09/23/2019 52.92 .00 10-71-36300

MURDOCHS RANCH & H 151890 TOOLS 09/24/2019 5.69 .00 60-66-36200

MURDOCHS RANCH & H 151892 PARTS 09/25/2019 17.28 .00 50-65-36221

MURDOCHS RANCH & H 151903 TOOLS 09/27/2019 138.98 .00 10-71-23400

MURDOCHS RANCH & H 151914 JOBMASTER CHEST 09/30/2019 699.99 .00 10-71-36300
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          Total 32980: 1,323.75 .00

36026

NATIONAL BUSINESS FU ZK064752-TDQ OFFICE CHAIR 09/10/2019 642.00 .00 10-45-21200

          Total 36026: 642.00 .00

704872

NCL OF WISCONSIN, INC 429227 CHEMICALS 09/25/2019 161.33 .00 50-65-22119

          Total 704872: 161.33 .00

36047

NEWARK element14 31957813 FUSES 09/03/2019 43.39 .00 60-66-36200

          Total 36047: 43.39 .00

717488

NORTHWEST DIESEL SA 30266 ALIGNMENT 09/23/2019 389.70 .00 10-64-36100

          Total 717488: 389.70 .00

36600

ORKIN EXTERMINATING  188463910 MONTHLY SVC 09/09/2019 122.41 .00 10-50-35800

          Total 36600: 122.41 .00

717494

OVERTON RECYCLING 3695 ELECTRONIC  RECYCLIN 09/09/2019 1,606.00 .00 70-67-38200

OVERTON RECYCLING 3709 ELECTRONIC  RECYCLIN 09/17/2019 1,301.00 .00 70-67-38200

          Total 717494: 2,907.00 .00

715269

PETROLEUM EQUIPMEN 5664 COMPLIANCE INSPECTI 09/20/2019 912.50 .00 10-64-23100

          Total 715269: 912.50 .00

7830

PIKE, DAVE 09092019 PER DIEM 09/09/2019 180.33 180.33 09/20/2019 10-71-38100

          Total 7830: 180.33 180.33

39835

PITNEY BOWES INC. 1013870934 SERVICE AGREEMENT 09/10/2019 366.48 .00 10-48-39700

PITNEY BOWES INC. 1013876850 METER 09/10/2019 180.00 .00 10-48-39700

          Total 39835: 546.48 .00

718044

PRECISION DYNAMICS C 4564291 SUPPLIES 06/20/2019 175.40 175.40 09/13/2019 10-72-22900

          Total 718044: 175.40 175.40

717889

PROVELOCITY 23656 IT SERVICES 09/01/2019 1,920.00 1,920.00 09/06/2019 10-50-94700

PROVELOCITY 23923 IT SERVICES 09/30/2019 1,920.00 .00 10-47-35700
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          Total 717889: 3,840.00 1,920.00

44201

R.F.S., INC. 1066816-01 GASKETS 09/11/2019 212.00 .00 50-65-36222

          Total 44201: 212.00 .00

717798

RAIN FOR RENT 1395730 PUMPING EQUIPMENT 08/31/2019 3,971.60 3,971.60 09/20/2019 60-66-35800

RAIN FOR RENT 1398320 PUMPING EQUIPMENT 09/10/2019 13,326.38 .00 60-66-35800

          Total 717798: 17,297.98 3,971.60

704886

RAY, CARL R. 09162019 2019 CLOTHING ALLOWA 09/16/2019 300.00 300.00 09/20/2019 50-65-22500

RAY, CARL R. 09172019 MEDICAL REIMBURSEME 09/17/2019 500.00 500.00 09/20/2019 80-90-86000

          Total 704886: 800.00 800.00

704100

REXEL USA, INC S125887864.001 TRAINING 09/21/2019 475.00 .00 50-65-38100

          Total 704100: 475.00 .00

717709

ROCKY MOUNTAIN AUTO 48619 TIRE REPAIR 09/11/2019 69.94 .00 10-71-23900

          Total 717709: 69.94 .00

715935

ROCKY MOUNTAIN MAC 02-41076 DEMO SAW 09/30/2019 24.99 .00 50-65-36221

          Total 715935: 24.99 .00

718046

ROCKY MOUNTAIN REBA 40309 SHADE SHELTERS 09/26/2019 1,485.60 .00 10-71-93400

          Total 718046: 1,485.60 .00

715857

ROMNEY, SHERMAN 09192019 TRAVEL REIMBURSEME 09/19/2019 389.60 389.60 09/20/2019 10-42-38100

          Total 715857: 389.60 389.60

718039

SALT LAKE WHOLESALE  55292 AMMUNITION 09/05/2019 328.00 .00 10-51-22600

          Total 718039: 328.00 .00

718047

SAMSARA NETWORKS IN 183378 EQUIPMENT 09/16/2019 2,396.00 .00 50-65-36440

SAMSARA NETWORKS IN 183432 EQUIPMENT 09/16/2019 2,396.00 .00 60-66-36425

          Total 718047: 4,792.00 .00

46820

SAMUELSON TRUE VALU 158119 CITY PARK TRAIL 09/04/2019 177.00 .00 10-71-93500
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SAMUELSON TRUE VALU 158205 RENTAL 09/05/2019 132.00 .00 10-71-36300

SAMUELSON TRUE VALU 158207 TOOLS 09/05/2019 34.99 .00 10-71-23400

SAMUELSON TRUE VALU 158211 CREDIT 09/05/2019 132.00- .00 10-71-36300

SAMUELSON TRUE VALU 158394 PARTS 09/07/2019 40.44 .00 50-65-36300

SAMUELSON TRUE VALU 158520 SUPPLIES 09/09/2019 150.00 .00 10-72-36500

SAMUELSON TRUE VALU 158540 SUPPLIES 09/09/2019 61.77 .00 10-71-36300

SAMUELSON TRUE VALU 158780 SUPPLIES 09/11/2019 23.97 .00 10-71-36100

SAMUELSON TRUE VALU 158918 PARTS 09/12/2019 6.38 .00 60-66-36426

SAMUELSON TRUE VALU 158925 PARTS 09/12/2019 43.22 .00 10-72-36400

SAMUELSON TRUE VALU 158933 PARTS 09/12/2019 2.58 .00 10-71-36300

SAMUELSON TRUE VALU 158945 PARTS 09/12/2019 98.92 .00 10-72-36400

SAMUELSON TRUE VALU 158979 SUPPLIES 09/12/2019 7.49 .00 10-71-36300

SAMUELSON TRUE VALU 158996 PARTS 09/12/2019 14.98 .00 50-65-36221

SAMUELSON TRUE VALU 159430 TOOLS 09/17/2019 52.99 .00 60-66-22900

SAMUELSON TRUE VALU 159680 SUPPLIES 09/19/2019 7.89 .00 10-71-36300

SAMUELSON TRUE VALU 159716 SUPPLIES 09/19/2019 42.26 .00 10-64-23200

SAMUELSON TRUE VALU 160006 CEMENT MIX 09/23/2019 25.40 .00 50-65-36221

SAMUELSON TRUE VALU 160086 TOOLS 09/24/2019 6.99 .00 10-64-23400

SAMUELSON TRUE VALU 160099 PARTS 09/24/2019 50.72 .00 10-71-36300

SAMUELSON TRUE VALU 160282 LIGHT BULBS 09/25/2019 18.99 .00 10-71-36300

SAMUELSON TRUE VALU 160374 SUPPLIES 09/26/2019 39.98 .00 10-71-36300

SAMUELSON TRUE VALU 160650 SUPPLIES 09/30/2019 10.98 .00 10-71-36300

SAMUELSON TRUE VALU 160726 SPRAY PAINT 09/30/2019 12.57 .00 10-71-36300

          Total 46820: 930.51 .00

716954

SCHMUESER GORDON  2013-520.001-54 PROFESSIONAL SERVIC 09/30/2019 4,856.00 4,856.00 10/04/2019 50-65-35800

SCHMUESER GORDON  2013-520.008-18 US 40 SIDEWALK IMPRO 09/26/2019 11,570.63 11,570.63 10/04/2019 20-81-96100

SCHMUESER GORDON  2013-520.015-11 WWTF SLUDGE LINE 09/25/2019 2,528.00 2,528.00 10/04/2019 60-66-94800

SCHMUESER GORDON  2013-520.016-14 PAY APP 14 - WATER SYS 09/26/2019 13,172.00 13,172.00 10/04/2019 50-65-93116

          Total 716954: 32,126.63 32,126.63

47225

SEVERSON SUPPLY CO I 162670 CUTTING EDGE 09/23/2019 346.68 .00 10-64-36200

SEVERSON SUPPLY CO I 162672 PARTS 09/24/2019 25.34 .00 60-66-23200

SEVERSON SUPPLY CO I 162677 CREDIT 09/26/2019 25.34- .00 60-66-23200

SEVERSON SUPPLY CO I 162690-A PARTS 09/30/2019 144.85 .00 60-66-36100

SEVERSON SUPPLY CO I 20604 EQUIPMENT RENTAL 09/04/2019 490.00 .00 50-65-36440

SEVERSON SUPPLY CO I 20623 BREEZE PARK 09/05/2019 100.00 .00 10-71-93400

SEVERSON SUPPLY CO I 20667 EQUIPMENT RENTAL 09/10/2019 80.00 .00 60-66-39600

          Total 47225: 1,161.53 .00

700907

SGS ACCUTEST INC 521-60113310 LAB ANALYSIS 09/23/2019 470.66 .00 50-65-35300

SGS ACCUTEST INC 521-60113311 LAB ANALYSIS 09/23/2019 102.56 .00 50-65-35300

          Total 700907: 573.22 .00

717925

SHANNON CHEMICAL CO 37720 CHEMICALS 08/29/2019 5,694.48 5,694.48 09/13/2019 50-65-22100

          Total 717925: 5,694.48 5,694.48

715057

SMILANICH, TODD 09192019 PER DIEM 09/19/2019 39.00 39.00 09/20/2019 60-66-36426
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          Total 715057: 39.00 39.00

716119

ST. LOUIS, JAMES 09192019 PER DIEM 09/19/2019 39.00 39.00 09/20/2019 60-66-36426

          Total 716119: 39.00 39.00

48300

STANDARD INSURANCE  751510OCT19 PREMIUM 09/16/2019 2,442.60 2,442.60 09/26/2019 70-67-14700

          Total 48300: 2,442.60 2,442.60

48500

STANDARD PLUMBING S KBRV72 PARTS 09/17/2019 1.52 .00 60-66-23400

STANDARD PLUMBING S KCK526 SUPPLIES 09/26/2019 36.78 .00 50-65-36221

          Total 48500: 38.30 .00

717447

STEAMBOAT ASPHALT 1346 2019 CURB & GUTTER 09/23/2019 19,123.10 19,123.10 09/26/2019 10-71-93400

STEAMBOAT ASPHALT PAY APP 4 2019 C& 2019 CURB & GUTTER 09/23/2019 11,163.20 11,163.20 09/26/2019 60-66-93300

          Total 717447: 30,286.30 30,286.30

715744

STRIPE A LOT INC 1252 STRIPE CITY STREETS 09/28/2019 7,543.89 7,543.89 10/04/2019 10-64-23600

          Total 715744: 7,543.89 7,543.89

717675

SURVIVAL ARMOR INC 0092073 MALE PAD 09/11/2019 775.00 .00 10-51-21200

          Total 717675: 775.00 .00

50115

T & H PARTS INC 592304 ALTERNATOR 09/03/2019 119.83 .00 10-64-36100

T & H PARTS INC 592489 PARTS 09/03/2019 7.35 .00 10-64-23200

T & H PARTS INC 592501 PARTS 09/03/2019 7.57 .00 10-64-23200

T & H PARTS INC 592557 PARTS 09/04/2019 6.74 .00 10-64-36100

T & H PARTS INC 592629 BELTS 09/04/2019 34.39 .00 10-64-36100

T & H PARTS INC 592632 TOOLS 09/04/2019 169.99 .00 70-67-21200

T & H PARTS INC 592742 PARTS 09/04/2019 243.79 .00 50-65-36100

T & H PARTS INC 592828 SUPPLIES 09/05/2019 21.94 .00 10-64-36100

T & H PARTS INC 592920 SUPPLIES 09/05/2019 203.53 .00 10-64-23200

T & H PARTS INC 593641 FILTERS 09/09/2019 109.87 .00 10-64-23200

T & H PARTS INC 593642 FILTERS 09/09/2019 168.90 .00 10-64-23200

T & H PARTS INC 593736 FILTERS 09/10/2019 4.32 .00 10-71-36200

T & H PARTS INC 593807 SUPPLIES 09/10/2019 6.29 .00 10-71-36200

T & H PARTS INC 593821 FILTERS 09/10/2019 17.00 .00 10-64-36100

T & H PARTS INC 593822 PARTS 09/10/2019 85.95 .00 10-64-36100

T & H PARTS INC 593867 FILTERS 09/10/2019 6.80 .00 10-64-36100

T & H PARTS INC 593953 WIPER BLADES 09/11/2019 18.58 .00 10-64-36100

T & H PARTS INC 593959 WIPER BLADES 09/11/2019 35.98 .00 50-65-23200

T & H PARTS INC 594049 OIL 09/11/2019 68.53 .00 10-64-23100

T & H PARTS INC 594070 PARTS 09/11/2019 11.19 .00 10-64-36100

T & H PARTS INC 594108 FILTERS 09/11/2019 40.46 .00 10-64-36100

T & H PARTS INC 594284 FILTERS 09/12/2019 37.92 .00 10-64-23200
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T & H PARTS INC 594321 SUPPLIES 09/12/2019 3.26 .00 10-71-36100

T & H PARTS INC 594522 SUPPLIES 09/13/2019 9.98 .00 10-64-36100

T & H PARTS INC 594996 FILTERS 09/16/2019 164.92 .00 10-64-23200

T & H PARTS INC 595117 BELTS 09/17/2019 45.32 .00 60-66-36200

T & H PARTS INC 595216 SUPPLIES 09/17/2019 12.49 .00 10-64-23200

T & H PARTS INC 595490 SUPPLIES 09/18/2019 70.38 .00 10-64-36100

T & H PARTS INC 595491 SUPPLIES 09/18/2019 29.28 .00 10-64-23200

T & H PARTS INC 595606 SUPPLIES 09/19/2019 3.99 .00 10-71-36100

T & H PARTS INC 595625 CONDENSOR 09/19/2019 113.62 .00 10-64-36100

T & H PARTS INC 595675 PARTS 09/19/2019 3.90 .00 10-64-36100

T & H PARTS INC 595916 FILTERS 09/26/2019 55.49 .00 10-64-36100

T & H PARTS INC 596364 SUPPLIES 09/23/2019 11.16 .00 10-71-36100

T & H PARTS INC 596486 PARTS 09/24/2019 27.33 .00 10-64-36100

T & H PARTS INC 596636 OIL 09/25/2019 8.49 .00 10-71-36100

T & H PARTS INC 596649 FILTERS 09/25/2019 28.72 .00 10-64-36100

T & H PARTS INC 596692 FILTERS 09/25/2019 18.25 .00 10-64-36100

T & H PARTS INC 596744 DOOR SEAL 09/25/2019 29.99 .00 10-64-36100

T & H PARTS INC 597568 PARTS 09/30/2019 6.56 .00 10-71-36200

          Total 50115: 2,070.05 .00

717674

TARGET SPECIALTY PRO PI1039006 FERTILIZER 09/20/2019 5,194.50 .00 10-71-22100

          Total 717674: 5,194.50 .00

50118

THATCHER COMPANY IN 1477047 CHEMICALS 08/26/2019 3,284.00 3,284.00 09/13/2019 60-66-22100

          Total 50118: 3,284.00 3,284.00

717623

THUNDER RUN SECURIT 784 SECURITY 09/30/2019 350.00 .00 10-71-35800

          Total 717623: 350.00 .00

706410

TOWN OF HAYDEN 2025SEP19 UTILITIES 09/25/2019 68.46 68.46 10/04/2019 21-87-34200

          Total 706410: 68.46 68.46

718043

TOWN OF PARACHUTE 090520190 C NICHOLS REGISTRATI 09/05/2019 100.00 100.00 09/06/2019 10-41-37900

          Total 718043: 100.00 100.00

704597

TRANE COMPANY 6996996 SUPPLIES 09/13/2019 542.48 .00 10-75-36300

          Total 704597: 542.48 .00

716958

TRANSUNION RISK & ALT 407761SEP19 MONTHLY SVC 09/01/2019 45.40 .00 10-51-33300

          Total 716958: 45.40 .00

50925

TRANSWEST TRUCKS 4P55346 PARTS 08/01/2019 278.29 278.29 09/13/2019 10-64-36100
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TRANSWEST TRUCKS 4P56678 PARTS 09/06/2019 2,611.56 .00 10-64-36100

TRANSWEST TRUCKS 4P57359 BLOWER MOTOR 09/09/2019 148.02 .00 10-64-36100

TRANSWEST TRUCKS 4P57479 SUPPLIES 09/11/2019 385.84 .00 10-64-36100

TRANSWEST TRUCKS 4P57574 FILTERS 09/19/2019 414.80 .00 10-64-23200

TRANSWEST TRUCKS 4P57750 PARTS 09/16/2019 186.20 .00 10-64-36100

TRANSWEST TRUCKS 4P58297 PARTS 09/26/2019 417.90 .00 10-64-36100

TRANSWEST TRUCKS 4P58313 CREDIT 09/26/2019 49.74- .00 10-64-36100

TRANSWEST TRUCKS 718710 PARTS 07/16/2019 436.00 436.00 09/13/2019 10-64-36100

          Total 50925: 4,828.87 714.29

717732

UNCC 219090273 RTL TRANSMISSIONS 09/30/2019 151.94 .00 60-66-35800

          Total 717732: 151.94 .00

53830

UNION TELEPHONE COM 70087276SEP19 MONTHLY SVC 09/17/2019 114.12 .00 10-71-34700

UNION TELEPHONE COM 70089904SEP19 MONTHLY SVC 09/03/2019 1,150.21 .00 10-51-34700

          Total 53830: 1,264.33 .00

717624

UNITED COMPANIES 1311870 ASPHALT 08/28/2019 1,766.21 1,766.21 09/13/2019 10-64-36600

UNITED COMPANIES 1312106 ASPHALT 08/29/2019 1,603.60 1,603.60 09/13/2019 10-64-36600

UNITED COMPANIES 1314455 ASPHALT 09/12/2019 2,295.67 .00 10-64-36600

UNITED COMPANIES 1315032 ASPHALT 09/16/2019 1,199.90 .00 10-64-36600

UNITED COMPANIES 1315391 ASPHALT 09/17/2019 1,769.41 .00 10-64-36600

          Total 717624: 8,634.79 3,369.81

704403

UNITED STATES GEOLO 90757548 OPERATION/MAINTENAN 09/12/2019 3,497.00 .00 50-65-35800

          Total 704403: 3,497.00 .00

53806

UNITED STATES POSTAL  09112019 POSTAGE 09/11/2019 1,000.00 1,000.00 09/13/2019 70-67-31100

          Total 53806: 1,000.00 1,000.00

53850

UNITED SUPPLY OF THE  217177 PARTS 09/10/2019 24.48 .00 60-66-36200

UNITED SUPPLY OF THE  217178 PARTS 09/10/2019 17.57 .00 60-66-36200

UNITED SUPPLY OF THE  217228 PARTS 09/16/2019 18.77 .00 60-66-36426

UNITED SUPPLY OF THE  217295 PARTS 09/23/2019 111.42 .00 60-66-36200

          Total 53850: 172.24 .00

716055

UPS W28068359 SHIPPING 08/31/2019 13.75 13.75 09/13/2019 60-66-35300

UPS W28068369 SHIPPING 09/07/2019 149.54 149.54 09/20/2019 50-65-35300

UPS W28068389 SHIPPING 09/21/2019 68.45 68.45 10/04/2019 60-66-36200

          Total 716055: 231.74 231.74

714946

US POSTMASTER 156727 POSTAGE 09/04/2019 1,349.46 1,349.46 09/13/2019 70-67-31100
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          Total 714946: 1,349.46 1,349.46

53815

US TRACTOR & HARVES P43862 EQUIPMENT 08/26/2019 424.32 .00 10-71-36200

US TRACTOR & HARVES P44024 CREDIT 09/03/2019 519.21- .00 10-64-36100

US TRACTOR & HARVES P44025 PARTS 09/03/2019 1,973.63 .00 10-64-36100

US TRACTOR & HARVES P44297 FILTERS 09/10/2019 156.58 .00 10-64-36100

US TRACTOR & HARVES P44551 SUPPLIES 09/19/2019 45.73 .00 10-64-36200

          Total 53815: 2,081.05 .00

718041

VELOCITY CONSTRUCT 1 WATER SYSTEM IMPROV 07/30/2019 152,950.00 152,950.00 09/13/2019 50-65-93300

          Total 718041: 152,950.00 152,950.00

55200

VERIZON WIRELESS 9838324773 MONTHLY SVC 09/18/2019 455.59 455.59 10/04/2019 60-66-34700

          Total 55200: 455.59 455.59

55255

VERNON MANUFACTURI 18774 CONTROL DEVICES 09/15/2019 977.50 .00 50-65-36223

          Total 55255: 977.50 .00

716889

VFW POST #4265 09182019 ANNUAL LEASE 09/18/2019 5,000.00 5,000.00 09/20/2019 10-71-53100

          Total 716889: 5,000.00 5,000.00

55405

VICTORY MOTORS OF C 47555 FUEL PUMP 09/03/2019 354.00 .00 10-64-36100

          Total 55405: 354.00 .00

717175

VOTACALL 124876 HARDWARE 09/01/2019 60.79 60.79 09/06/2019 10-64-34700

          Total 717175: 60.79 60.79

57205

WAGNER EQUIPMENT C P04C0313084 FILTER 09/18/2019 174.75 .00 10-64-36200

WAGNER EQUIPMENT C P04C0313310 FILTER 09/27/2019 35.32 .00 10-64-36100

          Total 57205: 210.07 .00

717837

WAL-MART 09162019 D BRALEY CR-2019-0193 09/16/2019 89.30 89.30 09/20/2019 10-35-00000

          Total 717837: 89.30 89.30

57218

WAL-MART BUSINESS 924700386662 COFFEE 09/04/2019 33.01 .00 10-73-21400

WAL-MART BUSINESS 924700845534 SUPPLIES 09/04/2019 20.94 .00 10-48-22900

WAL-MART BUSINESS 924800740402 SUPPLIES 09/05/2019 122.30 .00 50-65-22900

WAL-MART BUSINESS 926000183203 PAPER SUPPLIES 09/17/2019 29.95 .00 10-48-22900
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WAL-MART BUSINESS 926200501550 PAPER SUPPLIES 09/19/2019 25.28 .00 70-67-22900

WAL-MART BUSINESS 926200507161 SUPPLIES 09/19/2019 64.31 .00 10-64-22300

WAL-MART BUSINESS 926800056164 PAPER SUPPLIES 09/25/2019 27.46 .00 60-66-22900

WAL-MART BUSINESS 926800196203 STATIONARY 09/25/2019 3.48 .00 10-72-21400

WAL-MART BUSINESS 926900428137 ICE 09/26/2019 3.64 .00 60-66-35300

WAL-MART BUSINESS 926900572301 BATTERIES 09/26/2019 88.84 .00 60-66-22900

WAL-MART BUSINESS 927300176052 SUPPLIES 09/30/2019 75.00 .00 10-51-22900

WAL-MART BUSINESS 927300323988 SUPPLIES 09/30/2019 233.48 .00 50-65-22900

WAL-MART BUSINESS 927300658085 EXTERNAL HARD DRIVE 09/30/2019 159.00 .00 50-65-36220

          Total 57218: 886.69 .00

31290

WASTEQUIP 7125751 DUMPSTERS 09/11/2019 2,596.00 .00 70-67-94700

WASTEQUIP 7125754 DUMPSTERS 09/11/2019 14,657.00 .00 70-67-94700

WASTEQUIP 7125756 DUMPSTERS 09/12/2019 13,771.00 .00 70-67-94700

          Total 31290: 31,024.00 .00

701456

WESTERN SECURITY LL 091319 MONITORING SERVICES 09/13/2019 255.00 255.00 09/13/2019 10-75-35800

WESTERN SECURITY LL 602072 MONITORING SERVICES 09/13/2019 90.00 90.00 09/13/2019 21-87-35800

          Total 701456: 345.00 345.00

717768

WESTERN SLOPE GEOT 1180 ENGINEERING 09/23/2019 1,992.00 .00 50-65-93300

          Total 717768: 1,992.00 .00

62025

XEROX CORPORATION 098118049 METER USAGE 09/07/2019 422.48 .00 10-51-39700

          Total 62025: 422.48 .00

62415

YAMPA VALLEY ELECTRI 107619 INSTALL SECOND PEDES 09/10/2019 3,280.80 3,280.80 09/13/2019 50-65-93300

YAMPA VALLEY ELECTRI 107671 RELOCATE POLE 09/24/2019 319.64 319.64 10/04/2019 10-64-36600

YAMPA VALLEY ELECTRI 50840AUG19 MONTHLY SVC 08/29/2019 1,114.85 1,114.85 09/06/2019 60-66-34100

YAMPA VALLEY ELECTRI 50840SEP19 MONTHLY SVC 09/26/2019 1,026.84 1,026.84 10/04/2019 60-66-34100

YAMPA VALLEY ELECTRI 54179AUG19 MONTHLY SVC 08/29/2019 41.58 41.58 09/06/2019 10-64-34100

YAMPA VALLEY ELECTRI 54179SEP19 MONTHLY SVC 09/26/2019 48.31 48.31 10/04/2019 10-64-34100

YAMPA VALLEY ELECTRI 55665AUG19 MONTHLY SVC 08/29/2019 48.51 48.51 09/06/2019 10-64-34400

YAMPA VALLEY ELECTRI 55665SEP19 MONTHLY SVC 09/26/2019 48.48 48.48 10/04/2019 10-64-34400

YAMPA VALLEY ELECTRI 57032AUG19 MONTHLY SVC 08/29/2019 8,131.84 8,131.84 09/06/2019 60-66-34100

YAMPA VALLEY ELECTRI 57032SEP19 MONTHLY SVC 09/26/2019 8,093.59 8,093.59 10/04/2019 60-66-34100

YAMPA VALLEY ELECTRI 57033AUG19 MONTHLY SVC 08/29/2019 17,300.03 17,300.03 09/06/2019 50-65-34100

YAMPA VALLEY ELECTRI 57033SEP19 MONTHLY SVC 09/26/2019 14,856.59 14,856.59 10/04/2019 50-65-34100

YAMPA VALLEY ELECTRI 57039AUG19 MONTHLY SVC 08/29/2019 980.40 980.40 09/06/2019 10-72-34100

YAMPA VALLEY ELECTRI 57039SEP19 MONTHLY SVC 09/26/2019 793.46 793.46 10/04/2019 10-72-34100

YAMPA VALLEY ELECTRI 57620AUG19 MONTHLY SVC 08/29/2019 82.38 82.38 09/06/2019 10-64-34300

YAMPA VALLEY ELECTRI 57620SEP19 MONTHLY SVC 09/26/2019 83.27 83.27 10/04/2019 10-64-34300

YAMPA VALLEY ELECTRI 57678AUG19 MONTHLY SVC 08/29/2019 48.25 48.25 09/06/2019 10-64-34400

YAMPA VALLEY ELECTRI 57678SEP19 MONTHLY SVC 09/26/2019 46.82 46.82 10/04/2019 10-64-34400

YAMPA VALLEY ELECTRI 57694AUG19 MONTHLY SVC 08/29/2019 34.22 34.22 09/06/2019 70-67-34100

YAMPA VALLEY ELECTRI 57694SEP19 MONTHLY SVC 09/26/2019 33.78 33.78 10/04/2019 70-67-34100

YAMPA VALLEY ELECTRI 58022AUG19 MONTHLY SVC 08/29/2019 41.23 41.23 09/06/2019 10-71-34100

YAMPA VALLEY ELECTRI 58022SEP19 MONTHLY SVC 09/26/2019 39.59 39.59 10/04/2019 10-71-34100
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YAMPA VALLEY ELECTRI 58023AUG19 MONTHLY SVC 08/29/2019 75.79 75.79 09/06/2019 10-64-34400

YAMPA VALLEY ELECTRI 58023SEP19 MONTHLY SVC 09/26/2019 75.80 75.80 10/04/2019 10-64-34400

YAMPA VALLEY ELECTRI 58294AUG19 MONTHLY SVC 08/29/2019 33.54 33.54 09/06/2019 10-71-34100

YAMPA VALLEY ELECTRI 58294SEP19 MONTHLY SVC 09/26/2019 33.94 33.94 10/04/2019 10-71-34100

YAMPA VALLEY ELECTRI 58630AUG19 MONTHLY SVC 08/29/2019 39.27 39.27 09/06/2019 50-65-34100

YAMPA VALLEY ELECTRI 58630SEP19 MONTHLY SVC 09/26/2019 39.43 39.43 10/04/2019 50-65-34100

YAMPA VALLEY ELECTRI 59126AUG19 MONTHLY SVC 08/29/2019 62.19 62.19 09/06/2019 10-64-34100

YAMPA VALLEY ELECTRI 59126SEP19 MONTHLY SVC 09/26/2019 59.94 59.94 10/04/2019 10-64-34100

YAMPA VALLEY ELECTRI 59149AUG19 MONTHLY SVC 08/29/2019 40.64 40.64 09/06/2019 10-71-34100

YAMPA VALLEY ELECTRI 59149SEP19 MONTHLY SVC 09/26/2019 40.09 40.09 10/04/2019 10-71-34100

YAMPA VALLEY ELECTRI 59545AUG19 MONTHLY SVC 08/29/2019 49.62 49.62 09/06/2019 10-64-34400

YAMPA VALLEY ELECTRI 59545SEP19 MONTHLY SVC 09/26/2019 48.31 48.31 10/04/2019 10-64-34400

YAMPA VALLEY ELECTRI 60024AUG19 MONTHLY SVC 08/29/2019 587.75 587.75 09/06/2019 10-75-34100

YAMPA VALLEY ELECTRI 60024SEP19 MONTHLY SVC 09/26/2019 405.47 405.47 10/04/2019 10-75-34100

YAMPA VALLEY ELECTRI 60025AUG19 MONTHLY SVC 08/29/2019 1,023.27 1,023.27 09/06/2019 10-72-34100

YAMPA VALLEY ELECTRI 60025SEP19 MONTHLY SVC 09/26/2019 882.17 882.17 10/04/2019 10-72-34100

YAMPA VALLEY ELECTRI 60027AUG19 MONTHLY SVC 08/29/2019 697.44 697.44 09/06/2019 50-65-34100

YAMPA VALLEY ELECTRI 60027SEP19 MONTHLY SVC 09/26/2019 700.50 700.50 10/04/2019 50-65-34100

YAMPA VALLEY ELECTRI 60029AUG19 MONTHLY SVC 08/29/2019 358.21 358.21 09/06/2019 50-65-34100

YAMPA VALLEY ELECTRI 60029SEP19 MONTHLY SVC 09/26/2019 369.26 369.26 10/04/2019 50-65-34100

YAMPA VALLEY ELECTRI 60038AUG19 MONTHLY SVC 08/29/2019 1,371.39 1,371.39 09/06/2019 10-50-34100

YAMPA VALLEY ELECTRI 60038SEP19 MONTHLY SVC 09/26/2019 1,207.02 1,207.02 10/04/2019 10-50-34100

YAMPA VALLEY ELECTRI 60047AUG19 MONTHLY SVC 08/29/2019 64.24 64.24 09/06/2019 60-66-34100

YAMPA VALLEY ELECTRI 60047SEP19 MONTHLY SVC 09/26/2019 61.35 61.35 10/04/2019 60-66-34100

YAMPA VALLEY ELECTRI 60050AUG19 MONTHLY SVC 08/29/2019 929.91 929.91 09/06/2019 50-65-34100

YAMPA VALLEY ELECTRI 60050SEP19 MONTHLY SVC 09/26/2019 843.92 843.92 10/04/2019 50-65-34100

YAMPA VALLEY ELECTRI 60057AUG19 MONTHLY SVC 08/29/2019 587.75 587.75 09/06/2019 50-65-34100

YAMPA VALLEY ELECTRI 60057SEP19 MONTHLY SVC 09/26/2019 471.90 471.90 10/04/2019 50-65-34100

YAMPA VALLEY ELECTRI 60072AUG19 MONTHLY SVC 08/29/2019 47.82 47.82 09/06/2019 60-66-34100

YAMPA VALLEY ELECTRI 60072SEP19 MONTHLY SVC 09/26/2019 43.41 43.41 10/04/2019 60-66-34100

YAMPA VALLEY ELECTRI 60137AUG19 MONTHLY SVC 08/29/2019 40.46 40.46 09/06/2019 60-66-34100

YAMPA VALLEY ELECTRI 60137SEP19 MONTHLY SVC 09/26/2019 39.43 39.43 10/04/2019 60-66-34100

YAMPA VALLEY ELECTRI 60139AUG19 MONTHLY SVC 08/29/2019 36.87 36.87 09/06/2019 60-66-34100

YAMPA VALLEY ELECTRI 60139SEP19 MONTHLY SVC 09/26/2019 36.60 36.60 10/04/2019 60-66-34100

YAMPA VALLEY ELECTRI 60170AUG19 MONTHLY SVC 08/29/2019 75.29 75.29 09/06/2019 21-87-34100

YAMPA VALLEY ELECTRI 60170SEP19 MONTHLY SVC 09/26/2019 74.92 74.92 10/04/2019 21-87-34100

YAMPA VALLEY ELECTRI 60185AUG19 MONTHLY SVC 08/29/2019 42.43 42.43 09/06/2019 10-64-34400

YAMPA VALLEY ELECTRI 60185SEP19 MONTHLY SVC 09/26/2019 41.58 41.58 10/04/2019 10-64-34400

YAMPA VALLEY ELECTRI 60201AUG19 MONTHLY SVC 08/29/2019 33.45 33.45 09/06/2019 50-65-34100

YAMPA VALLEY ELECTRI 60201SEP19 MONTHLY SVC 09/26/2019 33.45 33.45 10/04/2019 50-65-34100

YAMPA VALLEY ELECTRI 60695AUG19 MONTHLY SVC 08/29/2019 43.29 43.29 09/06/2019 10-64-34100

YAMPA VALLEY ELECTRI 60695SEP19 MONTHLY SVC 09/26/2019 59.03 59.03 10/04/2019 10-64-34100

YAMPA VALLEY ELECTRI 61504AUG19 MONTHLY SVC 08/29/2019 155.69 155.69 09/06/2019 10-71-34100

YAMPA VALLEY ELECTRI 61504SEP19 MONTHLY SVC 09/26/2019 165.48 165.48 10/04/2019 10-71-34100

YAMPA VALLEY ELECTRI 62404AUG19 MONTHLY SVC 08/29/2019 40.89 40.89 09/06/2019 50-65-34100

YAMPA VALLEY ELECTRI 62404SEP19 MONTHLY SVC 09/26/2019 37.19 37.19 10/04/2019 50-65-34100

YAMPA VALLEY ELECTRI 62449AUG19 MONTHLY SVC 08/29/2019 33.88 33.88 09/06/2019 60-66-34100

YAMPA VALLEY ELECTRI 62449SEP19 MONTHLY SVC 09/26/2019 33.94 33.94 10/04/2019 60-66-34100

YAMPA VALLEY ELECTRI 62457AUG19 MONTHLY SVC 08/29/2019 64.33 64.33 09/06/2019 10-71-34100

YAMPA VALLEY ELECTRI 62457SEP19 MONTHLY SVC 09/26/2019 63.10 63.10 10/04/2019 10-71-34100

YAMPA VALLEY ELECTRI 63378AUG19 MONTHLY SVC 08/29/2019 34.05 34.05 09/06/2019 10-71-34100

YAMPA VALLEY ELECTRI 63378SEP19 MONTHLY SVC 09/26/2019 34.03 34.03 10/04/2019 10-71-34100

YAMPA VALLEY ELECTRI 63391AUG19 MONTHLY SVC 08/29/2019 33.62 33.62 09/06/2019 10-71-34100

YAMPA VALLEY ELECTRI 63391SEP19 MONTHLY SVC 09/26/2019 33.61 33.61 10/04/2019 10-71-34100

YAMPA VALLEY ELECTRI 63393AUG19 MONTHLY SVC 08/29/2019 34.29 34.29 09/06/2019 10-71-34100

YAMPA VALLEY ELECTRI 63393SEP19 MONTHLY SVC 09/26/2019 34.28 34.28 10/04/2019 10-71-34100

YAMPA VALLEY ELECTRI 63421AUG19 MONTHLY SVC 08/29/2019 33.71 33.71 09/06/2019 10-71-34100

YAMPA VALLEY ELECTRI 63421SEP19 MONTHLY SVC 09/26/2019 33.61 33.61 10/04/2019 10-71-34100
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YAMPA VALLEY ELECTRI 63572AUG19 MONTHLY SVC 08/29/2019 33.45 33.45 09/06/2019 10-64-34100

YAMPA VALLEY ELECTRI 63572SEP19 MONTHLY SVC 09/26/2019 33.45 33.45 10/04/2019 10-64-34100

YAMPA VALLEY ELECTRI 63711AUG19 MONTHLY SVC 08/29/2019 44.91 44.91 09/06/2019 50-65-34100

YAMPA VALLEY ELECTRI 63711SEP19 MONTHLY SVC 09/26/2019 43.91 43.91 10/04/2019 50-65-34100

YAMPA VALLEY ELECTRI 64192AUG19 MONTHLY SVC 08/29/2019 59.37 59.37 09/06/2019 50-65-34100

YAMPA VALLEY ELECTRI 64192SEP19 MONTHLY SVC 09/26/2019 58.86 58.86 10/04/2019 50-65-34100

YAMPA VALLEY ELECTRI 65153AUG19 MONTHLY SVC 08/29/2019 1,184.66 1,184.66 09/06/2019 50-65-34100

YAMPA VALLEY ELECTRI 65153SEP19 MONTHLY SVC 09/26/2019 1,119.63 1,119.63 10/04/2019 50-65-34100

YAMPA VALLEY ELECTRI 65158AUG19 MONTHLY SVC 08/29/2019 121.65 121.65 09/06/2019 10-64-34100

YAMPA VALLEY ELECTRI 65158SEP19 MONTHLY SVC 09/26/2019 355.65 355.65 10/04/2019 10-64-34100

YAMPA VALLEY ELECTRI 65162AUG19 MONTHLY SVC 08/29/2019 222.32 222.32 09/06/2019 50-65-34100

YAMPA VALLEY ELECTRI 65162SEP19 MONTHLY SVC 09/26/2019 200.86 200.86 10/04/2019 50-65-34100

YAMPA VALLEY ELECTRI 65175AUG19 MONTHLY SVC 08/29/2019 1,056.30 1,056.30 09/06/2019 60-66-34100

YAMPA VALLEY ELECTRI 65175SEP19 MONTHLY SVC 09/26/2019 667.36 667.36 10/04/2019 60-66-34100

YAMPA VALLEY ELECTRI 65382AUG19 MONTHLY SVC 08/29/2019 428.13 428.13 09/06/2019 50-65-34100

YAMPA VALLEY ELECTRI 65382SEP19 MONTHLY SVC 09/26/2019 317.86 317.86 10/04/2019 50-65-34100

YAMPA VALLEY ELECTRI 65414AUG19 MONTHLY SVC 08/29/2019 172.97 172.97 09/06/2019 10-71-34100

YAMPA VALLEY ELECTRI 65414SEP19 MONTHLY SVC 09/26/2019 160.09 160.09 10/04/2019 10-71-34100

YAMPA VALLEY ELECTRI 65415AUG19 MONTHLY SVC 08/29/2019 95.30 95.30 09/06/2019 70-67-34100

YAMPA VALLEY ELECTRI 65415SEP19 MONTHLY SVC 09/26/2019 90.41 90.41 10/04/2019 70-67-34100

YAMPA VALLEY ELECTRI 65492AUG19 MONTHLY SVC 08/29/2019 40.04 40.04 09/06/2019 60-66-34100

YAMPA VALLEY ELECTRI 65492SEP19 MONTHLY SVC 09/26/2019 37.85 37.85 10/04/2019 60-66-34100

YAMPA VALLEY ELECTRI STREETLIGHTSAU MONTHLY SVC 08/29/2019 9,416.79 9,416.79 09/06/2019 10-64-34300

YAMPA VALLEY ELECTRI STREETLIGHTSSE MONTHLY SVC 09/26/2019 9,313.92 9,313.92 10/04/2019 10-64-34300

          Total 62415: 94,444.04 94,444.04

          Grand Totals:  1,015,663.35 742,539.21

                        Dated:  __________________________________________

               City Council:  __________________________________________

City Finance Director:  __________________________________________

Report Criteria:

Summary report.

Invoices with totals above $0 included.

Paid and unpaid invoices included.

Invoice Detail.GL Period = 919



DR 8400 (03/28/1 9)
COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
Liquor Enforcement Division

$ubmit to Local Licensing Authority

LOADOUT LIQUORS
PO BOX 803
cRAtG CO 81526

Fees Due

Renewal Fee 227.so

Storage Permit $100 X $

Sidewalk Service Area $75.00 $

Additional Optional Premise Hotel &

Restaurant $100X_
$

Related Facility - Campus Liquor
Complex $160.00 per facility $

AmountDue/Paid $

MaKe checl( payable to: coloraoo Department of
Revenue. The State may convert your check to a one-
time electronic banking transaction. Your bank account
llray^pg debited as early as the same day received by
the State. lf converted, your check will not be returned. if
your check is rejected due to insufficient or uncollected
funds, the Department may collect the payment amount
directly from your banking account elec-tronically.

Retail Liquor or Fermented Malt Beverage License Renewal Application
Please all Return to city or coung lieensing authority, by due <!ate
Lrcensee Name
IRVIN'S LLC

uorng EusrnessAs Name (DBA)
LOADOUT LIQUORS

Liquor License #
35-03859-0000

License Type
Liquor Store (cig)

Sales Tax License #
35038590000

Expiration Date
12t0612019

Due Date
10122t2019

BusinessAddress
1800 w vlcToRY wAY cRAtG co 81625-s420

Phone Number
97082451 66

MailingAddress
PO BOX 803 CRATG CO 81626

Email

Operating Manager

Doen" t 'Tflt,r t,rJ
uate ot tstnh

d-, ),k
HomeAddress

flo Eez Baz /.nta,z- G)a
Phone Number

7'7a 824 - 5/eB
1. Do you have legal possession 6f the premises at the street address above? ffiyes E No

Are the premises owned or rented? f]Owned I Rented* "lf rented, expiration date of lease.

2. Are you renewing a storage permit, additional optional premises, sidewalk service area, or related facility? lf yes, please see the
table in upper right hand comer and include all fees due. [Yes XNo

3. Since the date of filing of the last application, has there been any change in financial interest (new notes, loans, ownels, etc) or-
organizational structure (addition or deletion of officers, directors, managing members or general partners)? lf yes, explain in detail
and attach a listing of all liquor businesses in which these new lenders, owners (other than licensed financial institutions), officers,
9!re@t, mqlaglnS members, or general partners are materially interested. flYes lX No

4. Since the date of filing of the last application, has the applicant or any of its agents, owners, managers, partners or lenders (other
than licensed financial institutions) been convicted of a crime? lf yes, attach a detailed explanation. IYes 51No

5.Sincethedateoffilingofthelastapplication,hastheapplicantoranyofitsagents,ownerS'managers,pa@
than licensed financial institutions) been denied an alcohol beverage license, had an alcohol beverage license suspended or
Ie-vokeq -or lla-ilin=teE-st in a-ilyen-fltfthaTh-ad anEe6h6l beverag-elicenEe-denidf, su5penilecf or revoked?1f yes, a'fr-clialeEilecf
explanation. EYes X[No

6.Doestheapplicantoranyofitsagents'ownerS,manager
direct or indirect interest in any other Colorado liquor license, including loans to or from any licensee or interest in a loan to any
licensee? lf yes, attach a detailed explanation. l-lYsg lSNo

Affirmation & Gonsent
I dedare underpenaltyof perjuryin thesecond degreehathisapplication and allattachmenb aretue, conedand completetohe bestof my lrrorvledge.
I ype or Pflnt Name of ApplicanvAuthorized Agent of Business

DAnnet fr<vttt
Itfle

O,,,JNe-A.

3.^^,--- ),*r; )7:rn
Report & Approval of Gity or County Licensing Authority
The foregoing application has been examined and the premises, business conducted and character of the applicant are satisfactory, and
we do hereby_report th_at such license, if granted, will comply with the provisions of Title 44, Articles 4 and 3, C.R.S., and Liquor Ruies.
Therefore this application is approved.
Local Lrcensing Authority For Date

Signature fitle Attest

2
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300 West 4th Street, Craig, CO 81625 (970) 826-2000 BUILD!NG ! NSPECTOR APPROVAL

lrvins, LLC

1800 West Victory Way

Craig, CO 81625

Loadout Liquors

970-824-8974

1800 West Victory Way

Liquor Store

10/08/19

The required inspection of the above named premises was performed on
the * day of 0*r,6
The premises meets all requ

Gomments:

i day of O*uh e.,r ,20 17.

premises meets all requirements: V", Y No-

LIQUOR LICENSE APPLICATION & RENEWAL

Name of Applicant:

Address:

Trade Name:

Phone Number:

Location of Premises:

Type of License:

Action Date:

Building
t0- 2" /9
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300 west 4th street, crais, co 81025 (e7o) B2o-2000 POLICE INVESTIGATION REPORT

lrvins, LLC

1800 West Victory Way

Craig, CO 81625

Loadout Liquors

970-824-8974

1800 West Victory Way

Retail Liquor

10/08/19

LIQUOR LICENSE APPLICATION & RENEWAL

Name of Applicant:
Address:

Trade Name:

Phone Number:

Location of Premises:

Type of License:

Action Date:

Liquor Code Violations-past year:

Comments: No cause for denial

W
Date r-



DR 8400 (03/28119)

COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
Liquor Enforcement Division

Submit to Local Licensing Authority

Fees Due

Renewal Fee s6.2s

Storage Permit $100 X $

Sidewalk Service Area $75.00 $

Additional Optional Premise Hotel &

Restaurant $100X,
$

Related Facility - Campus Liquor
Complex $160.00 per facility $

AmountDue/Paid $

KUM & GO #901
1459 GRAND AVENUE
West Des Moines lA 50309

Make check payable to: Colorado Department of
Revenue. The State may convert your check to a one-
time electronic banking transaclion. Your bank account
pay_pq debited as early as the same day received by
the State. lf converted, your check will not be returned. [f
your check is rejected due to insufficient or uncollected
funds, the Department may collect the payment amount
directly from your banking account electronically.

Retail Liquor or Fermented Malt Beverage License Renewal Application
ll bc!ot+, Return to city cr ,1..^ J^a^uuc uaa6

Ltcensee Name
KUM & GO LC

Doing BusinessAs Name (DBA)
KUM & GO #901

Lrquor Lioense #
1240424-0007

License Type
Fermented Malt Beverage Off

Sales Tax License #
12404240007

tsxpiration Date
01t04t2020

Due Date
11t20t2019

895 YAMPA & 9TH Craig CO 81625
Phone Number
9708247325

MailingAddress
1459 GMND AVENUE West Des Moines lA 50309

Email

operating Manager

-S-(e,. (>a,-lq y
Date of Birth

s_u_be
HomeAddress
QrA. U,iSh,-ryi-fr,. , (ra';.1 , (u K ibJ)-

Phone Number
-l /c -- t,)c. ,lbo-<

. Do you have legal possession of the premises at the street address above? ffi Yes f] No
Are the prgmises oraned or rentej? f]Owned p Rented* "lf rented, expiration date of lease- l-] I - ;1

2. Are you renewing a storage permit, additional optional premises, sidewalk service area, or related facility? lf yes, please see the
table in upper right hand corner and include allfees due. IYes ENo

3. Since the date of filing of the last application, has there been any change in financial interest (new notes, toans, owners, etc) or
organizational structure (addition or deletion of officers, directors, managing members or general partners)? lf yes, explain in detail
and attach a listing of all liquor businesses in which these new lenders, owners (other than licensed financial institutions), officers,
directors, managing members, or general partners are materially interested. [Yes E No

4. Since the date of filing of the last application, has the applicant or any of its agents, owners, managers, partners or lenders (other
than licensed financial institutions) been convicted of a crime? lf yes, attach a detailed explanation. f] Yes E No

5. Since the date of filing of the last application, has the applicant or any of its agents, owners, managers, partners or tenOers lotner
than licensed financial institutions) been denied an alcohol beverage license, had an q]ggfrqlp-qverqge llggLse_gggpgCed or
revoked,orhadinterestinanyentitythathadanalcoholbeveragelicensedenied'suspendedorrev&eoziivffi
explanation. EYes f No

5.Doestheapplicantoranyofitsagents,ownerS,managerS,partnersorlend
direct or indirect interest in any other Colorado liquor license, including loans to or from any licensee or interest in a loan to any
licensee? lf yes, attach a detailed explalation. pYes f lNo

Affirmation & Gonsent
I dedare underpenattyof perjuryin thesemnddegreetrattrisapplication and allathchmenbaretue, oonedand completetothe bestof mykno,r/edge.
type or Print Name of ApplicanUAuthorized Agent of Business

fgnb+hd'-h P,II lwr, 'Lti1e:rnature

1\r,./" ila;-1 ci-tb - l?
Report & Appiovalof City or Gounty Licensing Authority
The foregoing application has been examined and the premises, business conducted and character of the applicant are satisfactory, and